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Confidentiality reason codes:     

CS: Artistic, Literary or Cultural Secrets Disclosure would reveal artistic, literary or cultural secrets.

IC: Internal Costing/Profit Information Disclosure would reveal the contractor's internal costing information or information about its profit margin.

PA: Privacy Act Disclosure would be contrary to Privacy Act 1988.

SS: Statutory Secrecy Provisions Disclosure would be contrary to statutory secrecy provisions requiring a certain category/categories of information to be kept confidential.

PI: Public Interest Disclosure would be contrary to the public interest.

TS: Trade Secrets/Intellectual Property Disclosure would reveal intellectual property or trade secrets that are judged to have the potential to cause detriment to the contractor.

OT: Other If this code is entered, a free test description of the reason is to be provided.

Purchaser Subject Matter Amount of Consideration
Date of sale / 

disposal

Sold on the open market, as required by the Commonwealth Property Disposal Policy Sale of Land and Building $263,250.86 24-Jan-25

Contractor/Recipient Subject Matter
   Amount of Consideration

(incl GST)   
Start Date Anticipated End Date

Whether contract contains provisions requiring the parties to 

maintain confidentiality of any of its provisions
Reason(s) 

Whether contract contains other 

requirements of confidentiality     
Reason(s)

Outback Stores Pty Ltd 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $1,650,000 1/06/2013 30/06/2026 No No

GARNDUWA AMBOORNY WIRNAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $12,813,550 1/07/2015 30/06/2026 No No

Broome Regional Aboriginal Medical Service (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,412,355 1/07/2015 30/06/2026 No No

Kinchela Boys Home Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $410,640 1/07/2015 30/06/2026 No No

Madalah Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $49,567,096 1/07/2015 31/12/2026 No No

Torres and Cape Hospital and Health Service 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,366,616 1/07/2015 30/06/2027 No No

Yura Yungi Medical Service Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,709,274 1/05/2017 30/06/2026 No No

Torres Strait Regional Authority 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $4,750,000 21/06/2017 30/06/2027 No No

INDIGENOUS BUSINESS AUSTRALIA 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $247,315,300 1/07/2017 30/06/2026 No No

INDIGENOUS BUSINESS AUSTRALIA 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $10,000,000 24/11/2017 30/06/2026 No No

YALARI LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $46,887,590 1/01/2018 31/12/2026 No No

THE SMITH FAMILY 1.2 - Children and Schooling $43,668,845 1/01/2018 31/12/2026 No No

CAPE YORK SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $30,405,815 1/01/2018 31/12/2026 No No

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC TRUST CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE OF TOWNSVILLE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $25,706,703 1/01/2018 31/12/2026 No No

MADEC AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $14,569,882 1/01/2018 31/12/2026 No No

PRESBYTERIAN LADIES' COLLEGE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $7,520,008 1/01/2018 31/12/2026 No No

DUBBO COLLEGE SENIOR CAMPUS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,983,608 1/01/2018 31/12/2026 No No

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $20,000,000 25/06/2018 30/06/2028 No No

ABORIGINAL HOSTELS LIMITED 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $9,405,828 26/06/2018 31/12/2026 No No

STRONGER SMARTER INSTITUTE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $5,500,000 26/06/2018 1/06/2028 No No

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Healing Foundation Limited 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $67,417,274 1/07/2018 30/06/2026 No No

VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL CHILD AND COMMUNITY AGENCY CO OP LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $9,510,139 1/07/2018 30/06/2026 No No

NGAIMPE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,192,459 1/07/2018 30/06/2026 No No

WESTERN AUSTRALIA POLICE 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,754,000 1/07/2018 30/06/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,088,794 1/07/2018 30/06/2026 No No

Australian Indigenous Minority Supplier Office Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $18,831,270 31/08/2018 30/06/2026 No No

REGIONAL YOUTH SUPPORT SERVICES INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,745,327 15/03/2019 30/06/2026 No No

THE AUSTRALIAN LITERACY AND NUMERACY FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,313,247 18/04/2019 30/06/2027 No No

WURLI-WURLINJANG ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $7,722,116 1/07/2019 30/06/2028 No No

AUSTRALIAN RURAL LEADERSHIP FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $966,588 10/07/2019 30/09/2026 No No

INDIGENOUS BUSINESS AUSTRALIA 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $18,000,000 9/04/2020 31/12/2027 No No

Torres Strait Regional Authority 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $20,000,000 5/06/2020 30/06/2027 No No

Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $33,600,000 10/06/2020 30/06/2028 No No

The Trustee for THE SALVATION ARMY (QLD) PROPERTY TRUST 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $13,690,330 22/06/2020 30/06/2028 No No

MIWATJ HEALTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $7,662,682 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

Aboriginal Drug and Alcohol Council (SA) Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,135,380 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

AUSTRALIAN RURAL LEADERSHIP FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,463,666 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

NGANAMPA HEALTH COUNCIL INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,671,453 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

TULLAWON HEALTH SERVICE INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,875,334 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

Bindal Sharks United Training, Employment, Sport and Recreation Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,565,789 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

Inala Wangarra Inc 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,466,089 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

Djarindjin Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,035,600 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

CHERBOURG HISTORICAL, CULTURAL AND COMMUNITY PRECINCT INC 1.4 - Culture and Capability $937,752 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

CEDUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $876,696 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

RURRANGALA BUSH PRODUCE PTY LTD Aboriginals Benefit Account $759,752 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

Bindal Sharks United Training, Employment, Sport and Recreation Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $457,471 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

The Trustee for The Long Walk Trust 1.4 - Culture and Capability $353,274 1/07/2020 30/06/2026 No No

AKEYULERRE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,077,547 1/07/2020 30/06/2027 No No

ANYINGINYI HEALTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,808,993 1/07/2020 30/06/2027 No No

AKEYULERRE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,335,102 1/07/2020 30/06/2027 No No

South West Indigenous Network Inc 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,079,343 1/07/2020 30/06/2027 No No

ANYINGINYI HEALTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,063,616 1/07/2020 30/06/2027 No No

Darwin Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Women's Shelter Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,306,556 1/07/2020 30/06/2027 No No

South West Indigenous Network Inc 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,147,072 1/07/2020 30/06/2027 No No

CHERBOURG REGIONAL ABORIGINAL AND ISLANDER COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH SERVICES LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,074,611 1/07/2020 30/06/2027 No No

PORMPUR NGAMPLIN PAM MONGTHAK ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $909,814 1/07/2020 30/06/2027 No No

NPA FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SERVICES ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $909,313 1/07/2020 30/06/2027 No No

The Central West Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $402,507 1/07/2020 30/06/2027 No No

CAAPS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $22,332,309 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL CONGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $16,982,368 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

Aboriginal Drug and Alcohol Council (SA) Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $15,164,923 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

Gumbi-Gumbi Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $13,554,517 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

Kalano Community Association Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $10,939,200 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

The Central Australian Aboriginal Alcohol Programmes Unit Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $9,567,084 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

Central Queensland Indigenous Development Limited 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $7,679,463 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

Aboriginal Drug and Alcohol Council (SA) Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $7,335,325 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

ANYINGINYI HEALTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,240,412 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

KATHERINE WEST HEALTH BOARD ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,424,907 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

2025 Calendar Year Senate Order on Entity Contracts

Pursuant to the Senate Order on Entity Contracts (as amended 14 May 2015), the following table sets out funding agreements entered into by the National Indigenous Australians Agency, which provide for a consideration to the  value of $100,000 or more  (GST inclusive) that have: 

1) not been fully performed at the end of the reporting period; and  

2) been entered into during the reporting period.

Some of the contracts listed contain confidentiality provisions of a general nature that are designed to protect the confidential information of the parties that may be obtained or generated in carrying out the contract. 

The reasons for including such clauses include: 

                       • ordinary commercial prudence that requires protection of trade secrets, proprietary information and the like, and/or 

                       • protection of other Commonwealth material and personal information. 

The accountable authority of the National Indigenous Australians Agency has assured that the listed contracts do not contain any inappropriate confidentiality provisions.

Estimated cost of complying with this order: $1087.85

 FUNDING AGREEMENTS

ASSET SALES AND DISPOSALS
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PORMPUR NGAMPLIN PAM MONGTHAK ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,213,618 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

Gumbi-Gumbi Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,833,241 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

Foundation of Rehabilitation With Aboriginal Alcohol Related Difficulties Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,954,485 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

WURLI-WURLINJANG ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,899,281 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

INDIGENOUS WELLBEING CENTRE LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,946,133 1/07/2020 30/06/2028 No No

Namunidjbuk Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $1,801,370 30/08/2020 30/06/2026 No No

DEPARTMENT FOR CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $954,032 28/09/2020 30/06/2028 No No

CARPENTARIA LAND COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,966,659 1/11/2020 30/06/2026 No No

NORTH QUEENSLAND LAND COUNCIL NATIVE TITLE REPRESENTATIVE BODY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $385,000 2/11/2020 30/06/2026 No No

The Central Australian Aboriginal Alcohol Programmes Unit Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,627,506 1/01/2021 30/06/2028 No No

WELLESLEY ISLAND LAND SEA SOCIAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,638,523 15/03/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Circular Head Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $357,929 1/06/2021 30/06/2026 No No

LARRAKIA NATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $10,878,005 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Department of Women, Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships and Multiculturalism 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $9,781,800 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

AURORA EDUCATION FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $6,011,438 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Kalano Community Association Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,555,555 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

WEST ARNHEM REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,151,059 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Tiwi Islands Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,767,875 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,327,792 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Marninwarntikura Women's Resource Centre (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,924,366 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Southern Tanami Kurdiji Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,697,070 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

CUNNAMULLA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION FOR HEALTH 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,085,760 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,619,936 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,507,053 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

KURBINGUI YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,149,215 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Bamanga Bubu Ngadimunku Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,087,955 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Yapa-Kurlangu Ngurrara Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $880,000 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

BOORNDAWAN WILLAM ABORIGINAL HEALING SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $623,608 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

East Arnhem Regional Council 1.4 - Culture and Capability $612,202 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Babana Aboriginal Men's Group Incorporated 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $569,435 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $496,464 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

LA PEROUSE LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $478,402 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Yabu Mija Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $300,831 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

MALLEE DISTRICT ABORIGINAL SERVICES LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $276,764 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

KARADI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $208,792 1/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $11,229,199 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $6,272,170 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL CONGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $6,029,642 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

GALLANG PLACE ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDERS CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,082,984 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

DANILA DILBA BILURU BUTJI BINNILUTLUM HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,196,877 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

WURLI-WURLINJANG ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,533,692 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL CONGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,047,647 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

WUCHOPPEREN HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,977,027 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

MAARI MA HEALTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,981,263 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

WA Country Health Service 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,974,700 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

WELLINGTON ABORIGINAL CORPORATION HEALTH SERVICE 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,605,595 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

WUCHOPPEREN HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,588,109 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

Alekarenge Horticulture Pty Ltd 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $1,471,948 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

Mookai Rosie-Bi-Bayan (Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders Corporation) 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,028,928 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

CUNNAMULLA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION FOR HEALTH 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $807,287 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

CHARLEVILLE AND WESTERN AREAS ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDERS COMMUNITY HEALTH LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $799,735 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

ALBURY WODONGA ABORIGINAL HEALTH SERVICE LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $794,069 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

Mawarnkarra Health Service 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $714,431 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

WEST ARNHEM REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $693,334 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

NPA FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SERVICES ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $675,145 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

WUJAL WUJAL ABORIGINAL COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $490,357 1/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

QUEENSLAND ABORIGINAL & ISLANDER HEALTH COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $9,021,636 1/07/2021 31/12/2027 No No

ABORIGINAL HEALTH AND MEDICAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF NEW SOUTH WALES 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $6,974,185 1/07/2021 31/12/2027 No No

ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICES ALLIANCE NORTHERN TERRITORY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,233,508 1/07/2021 31/12/2027 No No

LA PEROUSE LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $540,740 1/07/2021 31/12/2027 No No

Torres Strait Regional Authority 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $73,120,223 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

CENTRAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $57,975,808 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

KIMBERLEY LAND COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $42,713,157 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

NORTHERN LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $41,195,746 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

NORTHERN LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $30,148,890 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

KALYUKU NINTI - PUNTUKU NGURRA LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $28,556,179 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $26,005,376 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $17,379,004 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Council (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $15,763,663 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Yintjingga Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $14,624,812 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

MABUNJI ABORIGINAL RESOURCE INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $14,551,070 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Central Australian Aboriginal Media Association (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $14,533,520 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

NORTHERN AGRICULTURAL CATCHMENTS COUNCIL INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $14,453,678 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $14,168,303 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Warddeken Land Management Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $13,871,251 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Arafura Swamp Rangers Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $13,749,084 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

BORDER RANGES CONTRACTORS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $13,164,465 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Top End Aboriginal Bush Broadcasting Association (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $13,042,829 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Northern Peninsula Area Regional Council 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $12,849,350 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

GIRRINGUN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $11,949,481 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

MILINGIMBI AND OUTSTATIONS PROGRESS RESOURCES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $11,669,254 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

TASMANIAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $11,660,542 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

NGARRINDJERI LANDS AND PROGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $10,767,333 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

CARPENTARIA LAND COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $10,602,261 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER STUDIES 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $10,494,824 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

ANANGU PITJANTJATJARAKU INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $9,909,893 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

JAWOYN ASSOCIATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $9,521,709 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

DHIMURRU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $9,234,799 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Indigenous Community Television Limited 1.4 - Culture and Capability $9,136,803 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

WRECK BAY ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $8,555,395 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Esperance Tjaltjraak Native Title Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $8,455,763 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Djunbunji limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $8,216,765 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Kalan Enterprises Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $8,020,932 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

YAMATJI MARLPA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,543,402 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Indigenous Remote Communications Association Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $7,361,219 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Media (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $7,316,208 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

JABALBINA YALANJI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,294,283 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

QUEENSLAND MURRAY-DARLING CATCHMENT LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,220,383 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

TASMANIAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,050,206 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

TAREE INDIGENOUS DEVELOPMENT & ENTERPRISE LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,012,362 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

MAPOON ABORIGINAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,871,494 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Yanunijarra Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,860,831 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Karajarri Traditional Lands Association (Aboriginal Corporation) RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,802,802 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

TAMWORTH LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,775,068 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No
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Warlpiri Media Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $6,750,014 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

WINDA-MARA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,586,575 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

IMPARJA TELEVISION PTY. LTD. 1.4 - Culture and Capability $6,321,100 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

YUKU-BAJA-MULIKU LANDOWNER AND RESERVES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,297,856 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

NGULINGAH LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,269,848 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

WUNAMBAL GAAMBERA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,076,082 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

FIRST NATIONS BROADCASTING ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $6,017,283 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

KOWANYAMA ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,006,551 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Bunya Peoples' Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,906,571 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Media (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $5,688,006 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

WILINGGIN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,655,010 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Walalakoo Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,423,257 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Pila Nguru (Aboriginal Corporation) RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,419,091 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Queensland Remote Aboriginal Media Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $5,297,354 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

NAPRANUM ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,292,005 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

NIPAPANHA COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,259,916 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Gunggandji Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,253,571 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

OAK VALLEY (MARALINGA) ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,148,664 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

NYAMBA BURU YAWURU LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,096,490 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

YAANDINA COMMUNITY SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,032,349 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Barkandji Native Title Group Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,027,490 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Gawler Ranges Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,022,823 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Ngopamuldi Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,010,636 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

MURRAYLANDS AND RIVERLAND LANDSCAPE BOARD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,935,310 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

ARABANA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,832,825 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

BARKINDJI MARAURA ELDERS ENVIRONMENT TEAM LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,733,654 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL OF TASMANIA 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,731,627 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

BRISBANE INDIGENOUS MEDIA ASSOCIATION LTD 1.4 - Culture and Capability $4,314,601 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Yawoorroong Miriuwung Gajerrong Yirrgeb Noong Dawang Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,220,882 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

LA PEROUSE LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,106,053 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

QUANDAMOOKA YOOLOOBURRABEE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,029,145 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

First Australians Media Enterprises Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,988,885 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Tjuwanpa Outstation Resource Centre (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,957,630 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

DERBY MEDIA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,896,198 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

KUDITJ PTY LTD 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,714,042 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Wangkiyupurnanupurru Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,705,833 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

BUMMA BIPPERA MEDIA ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDERS CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,630,820 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Warnbi Aboriginal Corporation - Kakadu 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,597,663 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

YALATA ANANGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,572,445 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Department of Natural Resources and Environment Tasmania 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,232,808 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

NATIONAL INDIGENOUS RADIO SERVICE LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,002,058 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Aboriginal Resource and Development Services Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,932,496 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

UMEEWARRA ABORIGINAL MEDIA ASSN INC 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,784,247 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

BIDJARA MEDIA & BROADCASTING COMPANY LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,782,033 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Goldfields Aboriginal Community Services Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,756,356 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaarda Media Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,744,635 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

CENTRAL QUEENSLAND ABORIGINAL CORPORATION FOR MEDIA 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,516,396 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Broome Aboriginal Media Association (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,510,936 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Minyumai Land Holding Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,504,409 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Sunrise Health Service Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,495,367 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

MOUNT ISA ABORIGINAL MEDIA ASSOCIATION (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,452,864 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

FIVE BRIDGES LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,442,474 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Werenbun Association Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,092,107 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

North Australian Aboriginal Justice Agency Ltd 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,089,896 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

WORIMI LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,057,787 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

DAWUL WURU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,025,635 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

KALPARRIN COMMUNITY INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,893,365 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

MUDA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,452,388 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Roper Gulf Regional Council 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,445,680 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,385,247 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

DEPARTMENT OF CLIMATE CHANGE, ENERGY, THE ENVIRONMENT AND WATER 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,285,886 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Circular Head Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,192,086 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Victoria Daly Regional Council 1.4 - Culture and Capability $875,868 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

HOPE VALE ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $814,170 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

MABUNJI ABORIGINAL RESOURCE INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $528,740 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

DOOMADGEE ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $421,862 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

KOWANYAMA ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $358,070 1/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

CHERBOURG REGIONAL ABORIGINAL AND ISLANDER COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH SERVICES LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,588,124 21/07/2021 30/06/2027 No No

Wyndham Youth Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,707,830 26/07/2021 30/06/2026 No No

CHERBOURG ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,422,934 26/07/2021 30/06/2028 No No

Queensland Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders Corporation for Alcohol & Drug Dependence Services 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $12,046,691 10/08/2021 30/06/2028 No No

THIRRILI LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $25,930,715 1/10/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Purnululu Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $836,713 1/10/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Anindilyakwa Royalties Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $67,375,000 1/10/2021 30/12/2026 No No

KURRANULLA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $501,474 15/11/2021 30/06/2026 No No

BOARD OF THE MUSEUM AND ART GALLERY OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY Aboriginals Benefit Account $561,227 2/12/2021 30/06/2026 No No

PAPUNYA COMMUNITY STORE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $572,516 14/12/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Alpirakina Store Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $471,370 14/12/2021 30/06/2026 No No

WIRLIYAJARRAYI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $364,765 14/12/2021 30/06/2026 No No

NYIRRIPI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $275,325 14/12/2021 30/06/2026 No No

Mt Liebig Community Store Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $233,958 14/12/2021 30/06/2026 No No

INGKERREKE SERVICES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $117,150 20/12/2021 30/06/2026 No No

MILLIYA RUMURRA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $14,417,350 1/01/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Ngnowar-Aerwah Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $9,534,971 1/01/2022 30/06/2026 No No

YARKUWA INDIGENOUS KNOWLEDGE CENTRE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,071,326 1/01/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,694,501 1/01/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Helem Yumba 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,719,633 1/01/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Wyndham Youth Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,660,440 1/01/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Bindal Sharks United Training, Employment, Sport and Recreation Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,077,017 1/01/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Minjerribah Moorgumpin (Elders-In-Council) Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $461,232 1/01/2022 30/06/2026 No No

MORIARTY FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $10,725,982 1/01/2022 31/12/2026 No No

HAILEYBURY 1.2 - Children and Schooling $5,376,035 1/01/2022 31/12/2026 No No

THE OOLONG ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,916,901 1/01/2022 31/12/2026 No No

YAPPERA CHILDREN'S SERVICE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,433,609 1/01/2022 31/12/2026 No No

TASMANIAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,194,674 1/01/2022 31/12/2026 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,103,607 1/01/2022 31/12/2026 No No

RAMAHYUCK DISTRICT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $820,728 1/01/2022 31/12/2026 No No

KIRRAE HEALTH SERVICE INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $776,538 1/01/2022 31/12/2026 No No

CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL CONGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $755,978 1/01/2022 31/12/2026 No No

Bubup Wilam Aboriginal Child and Family Centre Incorporated 1.2 - Children and Schooling $716,805 1/01/2022 31/12/2026 No No

GUNDITJMARA ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $477,870 1/01/2022 31/12/2026 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $8,535,396 1/01/2022 30/06/2027 No No

THE INDIGENOUS MARATHON FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,760,292 1/01/2022 30/06/2027 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,748,941 1/01/2022 30/06/2027 No No
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Institute for Urban Indigenous Health Ltd 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,514,169 1/01/2022 30/06/2027 No No

Waalitj Foundation Limited 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $467,445 1/01/2022 30/06/2027 No No

Ngunga Group Womens Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $5,339,832 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

Djarindjin Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $3,906,529 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

Bularri Muurlay Nyanggan Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,343,549 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

CEDUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,884,350 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

BARA BARANG CORPORATION LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,574,320 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

Mudyala Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,126,227 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

NJERNDA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,006,970 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

NGURA YADURIRN CHILDREN & FAMILY CENTRE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $931,355 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

YALATA ANANGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $800,096 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

JAGUN AGED AND COMMUNITY CARE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $553,323 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

COMPACT INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $356,558 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

Baabayn Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $341,925 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

CATHOLIC CHURCH ENDOWMENT SOCIETY INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $272,332 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

FLINDERS ISLAND ABORIGINAL ASSOC INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $108,668 1/01/2022 31/12/2027 No No

GIDARJIL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $9,694,033 1/01/2022 30/06/2028 No No

TIWI RESOURCES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,128,337 1/01/2022 30/06/2028 No No

Mimal Land Management Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,216,608 1/01/2022 30/06/2028 No No

NJERNDA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,300,034 1/01/2022 30/06/2028 No No

CHERBOURG REGIONAL ABORIGINAL AND ISLANDER COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH SERVICES LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,603,481 1/01/2022 30/06/2028 No No

ORANA HAVEN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,620,604 1/01/2022 30/06/2028 No No

First People of the Millewa-Mallee Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,808,815 2/01/2022 30/06/2026 No No

BORDER RANGES CONTRACTORS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,033,631 1/02/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Dharriwaa Elders Group Incorporated 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,580,215 1/02/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Aboriginal Resource and Development Services Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,258,008 9/02/2022 30/06/2028 No No

BUNDIYARRA ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,258,732 15/02/2022 30/06/2028 No No

DOOMADGEE ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $927,781 17/02/2022 30/06/2027 No No

Langford Aboriginal Association Inc 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,256,583 17/02/2022 30/06/2028 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,254,087 17/02/2022 30/06/2028 No No

CHERBOURG ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,119,833 28/02/2022 30/06/2028 No No

KNOWMORE LEGAL SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $9,067,652 1/03/2022 30/06/2026 No No

NARI NARI TRIBAL COUNCIL LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,349,283 1/03/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Healing Foundation Limited 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,465,492 1/03/2022 30/06/2026 No No

NORTHERN TERRITORY STOLEN GENERATIONS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,106,100 1/03/2022 30/06/2026 No No

LINK-UP (N.S.W) ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $608,850 1/03/2022 30/06/2026 No No

WINNUNGA NIMMITYJAH ABORIGINAL HEALTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES LTD. 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $608,850 1/03/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Link-up (QLD) Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $404,411 1/03/2022 30/06/2026 No No

NUNKUWARRIN YUNTI OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $302,398 1/03/2022 30/06/2026 No No

VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL CHILD AND COMMUNITY AGENCY CO OP LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $279,428 1/03/2022 30/06/2026 No No

CAREFLIGHT LIMITED Aboriginals Benefit Account $189,090 21/03/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $700,147 1/04/2022 30/06/2026 No No

TWIN HILL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $381,395 2/04/2022 31/12/2026 No No

NATIONAL NATIVE TITLE COUNCIL LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,942,119 9/04/2022 30/06/2026 No No

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH ORGANISATION LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $12,640,174 1/05/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Yuendumu Women's Centre Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $547,868 23/05/2022 30/06/2026 No No

SOUTH WEST ABORIGINAL LAND & SEA COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $10,838,489 1/06/2022 30/06/2026 No No

AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND WELFARE 1.6 - Evaluation and Research $1,350,000 9/06/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Numburindi Development Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,266,468 10/06/2022 30/06/2028 No No

KOKATHA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $329,800 13/06/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Muunthiwarra Aboriginal Corporation 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $145,000 15/06/2022 31/12/2026 No No

BYNOE COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $879,382 15/06/2022 30/06/2027 No No

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH ORGANISATION LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,332,378 30/06/2022 30/06/2026 No No

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH ORGANISATION LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,445,683 30/06/2022 30/06/2026 No No

MANY RIVERS MICROFINANCE LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $44,484,480 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

REGIONAL ANANGU SERVICES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $33,454,225 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Link-up (QLD) Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $11,921,245 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

LINK-UP (N.S.W) ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $11,267,738 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

YORGUM HEALING SERVICES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $9,563,662 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

NUNKUWARRIN YUNTI OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $8,274,007 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

KIMBERLEY STOLEN GENERATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,610,698 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

NORTHERN TERRITORY STOLEN GENERATIONS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,094,797 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH ORGANISATION LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $4,997,941 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

QUEENSLAND SOUTH NATIVE TITLE SERVICES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,292,658 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL CONGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,966,541 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

WINNUNGA NIMMITYJAH ABORIGINAL HEALTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES LTD. 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,605,029 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,500,301 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER STUDIES 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,424,000 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

NIRRUMBUK ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,422,719 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Sunrise Health Service Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $2,227,852 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

MANY RIVERS MICROFINANCE LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,198,606 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

MUTITJULU COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,879,725 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

WARMUN COMMUNITY (TURKEY CREEK) INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,733,878 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Bina-waji Nyurra-nga Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,622,598 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

ELEANOR DUNCAN ABORIGINAL SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,265,026 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL CONGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,036,576 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $951,176 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

DUMBARTUNG ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $923,611 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

DUMBARTUNG ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $875,518 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

MALLEE FAMILY CARE LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $827,972 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER CORPORATION FAMILY VIOLENCE PREVENTION AND LEGAL SERVICE (VICTORIA) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $683,073 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

YALATA ANANGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $498,480 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

MURRAY VALLEY ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $413,566 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

YWCA AUSTRALIA 1.4 - Culture and Capability $412,521 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

KIMBERLEY STOLEN GENERATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $404,388 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

YMCA OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA YOUTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $393,330 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

ANYINGINYI HEALTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $321,843 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

YORGUM HEALING SERVICES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $283,717 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

CEDUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $255,290 1/07/2022 30/06/2026 No No

YUMBA-META LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,969,780 1/07/2022 30/12/2026 No No

Western Australian Family Violence Prevention Legal Service Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,301,031 1/07/2022 30/12/2026 No No

Kornar Winmil Yunti Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $6,955,880 1/07/2022 31/12/2026 No No

VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL CHILD AND COMMUNITY AGENCY CO OP LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,585,496 1/07/2022 31/12/2026 No No

WURLI-WURLINJANG ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,285,641 1/07/2022 31/12/2026 No No

MENS OUTREACH SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,948,625 1/07/2022 31/12/2026 No No

MARABISDA INC. 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,748,991 1/07/2022 31/12/2026 No No

MIWATJ HEALTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,315,029 1/07/2022 31/12/2026 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,020,983 1/07/2022 31/12/2026 No No

Marninwarntikura Women's Resource Centre (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $991,208 1/07/2022 31/12/2026 No No

BUSHMOB ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $685,446 1/07/2022 31/12/2026 No No

Bromley Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $330,000 1/07/2022 31/12/2026 No No

THE ARNHEM LAND PROGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $4,729,914 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

DEPARTMENT FOR CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,205,018 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

CENTRECARE INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,357,680 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No
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INDIGENOUS WELLBEING CENTRE LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,012,413 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

URAPUNTJA HEALTH SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,979,377 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

TORRES STRAIT ISLAND REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,875,063 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

Mai Wiru Regional Stores Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $1,835,211 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

NGURRA KUJUNGKA (INC) 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,670,099 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

Wujal Wujal Justice Group Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,237,110 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

WUCHOPPEREN HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,137,067 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

RDA ALICE SPRINGS INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,069,870 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

Nintiringanyi Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,055,525 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

TULLAWON HEALTH SERVICE INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $981,146 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

CHERBOURG ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $696,452 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

NGURRA KUJUNGKA (INC) 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $432,541 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

KOWANYAMA ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $428,586 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

THE RUMBALARA FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB INC. 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $364,058 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

YOOWINNA WURNALUNG ABORIGINAL HEALING SERVICE LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $303,312 1/07/2022 30/06/2027 No No

THE GRAHAM (POLLY) FARMER FOUNDATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,271,832 1/07/2022 31/12/2027 No No

Central Desert Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $17,612,800 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $15,436,936 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

Victoria Daly Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $11,552,830 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

APUNIPIMA CAPE YORK HEALTH COUNCIL LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $11,225,627 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

ANIMAL MANAGEMENT IN RURAL AND REMOTE INDIGENOUS COMMUNITIES LTD 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $10,583,595 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

BUSHMOB ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,608,524 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

Julalikari Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,380,586 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

WUNAN FOUNDATION INC. 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,252,191 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

KOONIBBA COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $1,756,401 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

KUNUNURRA WARINGARRI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,551,704 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

YALATA ANANGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $1,551,124 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

PALM ISLAND COMMUNITY COMPANY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,285,061 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

Julalikari Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,129,656 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

Scotdesco Aboriginal Corporation 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $960,219 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

NGANAMPA HEALTH COUNCIL INC 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $955,469 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

CEDUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $900,876 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

OAK VALLEY (MARALINGA) ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $664,767 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

FLINDERS ISLAND ABORIGINAL ASSOC INC 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $345,726 1/07/2022 30/06/2028 No No

gumatj corporation limited Aboriginals Benefit Account $5,995,000 15/07/2022 31/12/2026 No No

NATIONAL NATIVE TITLE COUNCIL LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,440,820 1/08/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Murujuga Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,061,444 1/08/2022 30/06/2026 No No

WIRRAWANDI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,310,775 26/08/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Central Australian Aboriginal Media Association (Aboriginal Corporation) Aboriginals Benefit Account $346,799 31/08/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,309,290 1/09/2022 30/06/2028 No No

ARABANA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $815,126 15/09/2022 30/06/2026 No No

MILIKAPITI COMMUNITY INDIGENOUS CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $277,438 16/09/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Yuendumu Social Club Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $633,668 11/10/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Balanggarra Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $456,500 17/10/2022 30/06/2026 No No

Cape York Land Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $506,030 1/12/2022 30/06/2026 No No

CASSE AUSTRALIA LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $888,074 1/12/2022 30/06/2027 No No

Yiliyapinya Indigenous Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,547,953 1/12/2022 31/12/2027 No No

Lhere Artepe Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,874,292 8/12/2022 30/06/2026 No No

NATIONAL NATIVE TITLE COUNCIL LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,535,157 1/01/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Indigenous Community Television Limited Aboriginals Benefit Account $2,414,094 1/01/2023 30/06/2026 No No

UNITING COUNTRY SA LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,973,346 1/01/2023 30/12/2026 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $865,956 1/01/2023 30/12/2026 No No

Mai Wiru Regional Stores Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $845,386 1/01/2023 30/12/2026 No No

NEUTRAL JUNCTION STORE PTY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $749,006 1/01/2023 30/12/2026 No No

ALPURRURULAM SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $328,655 1/01/2023 30/12/2026 No No

Central Desert Regional Council 1.2 - Children and Schooling $15,707,697 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Aboriginal Drug and Alcohol Council (SA) Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,087,514 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

CATHOLIC EDUCATION OFFICE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $4,288,568 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

WURLI-WURLINJANG ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,184,440 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Darwin Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Women's Shelter Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,975,089 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

MIWATJ HEALTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,760,144 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Roper Gulf Regional Council 1.2 - Children and Schooling $3,510,911 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Aboriginal Resource and Development Services Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,465,779 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL SPORTING CHANCE ACADEMY (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) 1.2 - Children and Schooling $3,373,435 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

THE GRAHAM (POLLY) FARMER FOUNDATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $3,275,715 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL CONGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,877,863 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,068,599 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

AUSTRALIAN REGIONAL AND REMOTE COMMUNITY SERVICES LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,930,242 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Victorian Aboriginal Education Association Incorporated 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,705,680 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

MacDonnell Regional Council 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,703,760 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

LARRAKIA NATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,472,986 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

ORANGE LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,249,943 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

SNAICC - NATIONAL VOICE FOR OUR CHILDREN LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,163,218 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

WUNAN FOUNDATION INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,003,002 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Tiwi Education Board Incorporated 1.2 - Children and Schooling $994,572 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

WANTA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $955,925 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

ALAWA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $908,555 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

GUNBALANYA COMMUNITY SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $900,672 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

SNAICC - NATIONAL VOICE FOR OUR CHILDREN LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $890,005 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

EUREKA COMMUNITY KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $877,207 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

SALTBUSH SOCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $845,386 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

"Koolyangarra" Preschool Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $820,522 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

NGUKURR COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTRE SCHOOL COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $787,025 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Wetenngerr Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $774,252 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

WANTA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $773,610 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Pintupi Homelands Health Service (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.2 - Children and Schooling $724,990 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

NGANMARRIYANGA SCHOOL COUNCIL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $702,852 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Yagbani Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $697,941 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

WIRLIYAJARRAYI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $680,977 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

NUMBULWAR SCHOOL COUNCIL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $677,069 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

MIRNIRRI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $676,559 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

AI REMOTE PTY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $655,361 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

KALKARINGI SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $595,095 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

GOODOOGA PRE-SCHOOL INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $547,015 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $543,013 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

TILGONE PTY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $527,128 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Mt Liebig Community Store Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $522,742 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Canteen Creek Owairtilla Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $520,393 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Alpirakina Store Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $519,565 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Roper Gulf Regional Council 1.2 - Children and Schooling $516,493 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

NORTHERN DISTRICT COMMUNITY HEALTH 1.2 - Children and Schooling $506,831 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

PAPUNYA COMMUNITY STORE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $501,397 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

BARNARDOS AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $491,805 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

GOMISS PTY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $456,553 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No
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JILKMINGGAN SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $435,600 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

IRONBARK ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $431,886 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

NYIRRIPI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $370,311 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

MIRNIRRI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $354,866 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

WUGULARR SCHOOL COUNCIL INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $351,436 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Roper Gulf Regional Council 1.2 - Children and Schooling $339,424 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

NTJAMINYA GENERAL STORE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $281,767 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

NITJPURRU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $281,734 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

PINE CREEK SCHOOL COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $228,947 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

SADADEEN PRIMARY SCHOOL COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $226,954 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

GOULBURN REGION PRE-SCHOOL ASSOCIATION INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $146,201 1/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

UNITING COUNTRY SA LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,833,869 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

DEPARTMENT FOR EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,076,264 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

SHINE FOR KIDS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,004,461 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

ANGURUGU COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTRE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,871,370 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

CEDUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,549,298 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

GAPUWIYAK SCHOOL COUNCIL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,255,276 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

Network for Educational Workplacements 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,227,993 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

CONNECT NORTHERN RIVERS INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,214,825 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

BARKINDJI MARAURA ELDERS ENVIRONMENT TEAM LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,184,835 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

RAMINGINING CEC COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,181,085 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

THE YURRWI (MILINGIMBI) COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTRE COUNCIL INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,070,806 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

WORK & TRAINING LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $795,710 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

YIRRKALA SCHOOL COUNCIL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $786,518 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

MOORUNDI ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $699,882 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

KOONIBBA COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $692,406 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

HACKHAM WEST COMMUNITY CENTRE INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $668,154 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

WEAVE YOUTH & COMMUNITY SERVICES LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $590,831 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

COOBER PEDY AREA SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $562,671 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

BRIDGEWATER POLICE & CITIZENS YOUTH CLUB INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $561,626 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

BARNARDOS AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $547,652 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

THE SMITH FAMILY 1.2 - Children and Schooling $540,601 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

JARLMADANGAH BURRU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $524,107 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

LINCOLN GARDENS PRIMARY SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $515,400 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

REKINDLING THE SPIRIT LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $459,365 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRAL LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $424,144 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

LAKE TYERS HEALTH & CHILDRENS SERVICES ASSOCIATION INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $379,239 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

PT LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $315,394 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

THE VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL HEALTH SERVICE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $144,833 1/01/2023 31/12/2027 No No

NORTHERN LAND COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $17,065,693 1/01/2023 31/12/2028 No No

NORTHERN LAND COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $12,629,832 1/01/2023 31/12/2028 No No

Aboriginal Drug and Alcohol Council (SA) Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $8,909,045 2/01/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Anindilyakwa Housing Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $2,002,000 21/01/2023 30/06/2026 No No

AKEYULERRE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $771,843 8/02/2023 30/06/2027 No No

MERANA ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION FOR THE HAWKESBURY INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $165,000 27/02/2023 30/06/2027 No No

NORTHERN ABORIGINAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION PTY. LIMITED Aboriginals Benefit Account $1,280,791 3/03/2023 30/06/2026 No No

DYNAMIC SOLUTIONS NT PTY LTD Aboriginals Benefit Account $489,707 14/03/2023 30/06/2026 No No

SOUTH AUSTRALIAN NATIVE TITLE SERVICES LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $413,870 20/03/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Nguiu Club Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $386,360 29/03/2023 30/06/2026 No No

KINGS NARRATIVE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $296,211 31/03/2023 1/08/2027 No No

MENINDEE LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL APPIN STATION PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $201,493 1/04/2023 1/02/2026 No No

NATURE FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,272,513 1/04/2023 31/12/2027 No No

NJA-MARLEYA CULTURAL LEADERS AND JUSTICE GROUP LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,333,788 3/04/2023 31/12/2026 No No

TRANCOLINO MADDEN CONTRACTING PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $162,547 6/04/2023 30/06/2026 No No

SIX RIVERS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $681,811 17/04/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Gudjagang Ngara li-dhi Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,391,805 23/04/2023 30/06/2028 No No

MIB TRAFFIC PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $675,636 25/04/2023 30/06/2026 No No

The Trustee for the Larrakia Development Trust Aboriginals Benefit Account $64,505,249 10/05/2023 30/06/2026 No No

LAUNDRY GALLERY PTY LTD Aboriginals Benefit Account $481,136 14/05/2023 31/12/2026 No No

4U FOUNDATION LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $671,642 19/05/2023 30/06/2026 No No

100% FINKE RIVER CULTURE AND ADVENTURES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,100,000 22/05/2023 1/04/2026 No No

MUSEUM BOARD 1.4 - Culture and Capability $500,000 22/05/2023 31/12/2026 No No

WIRRIMANU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $541,823 23/05/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Bourke & District Children's Services 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $281,857 31/05/2023 30/06/2026 No No

DEVELOPING EAST ARNHEM LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,100,000 1/06/2023 30/06/2026 No No

COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $134,328 26/06/2023 30/06/2026 No No

PALM ISLAND ABORIGINAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $622,960 1/07/2023 12/04/2026 No No

YAMATJI MARLPA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $50,635,891 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

KIMBERLEY LAND COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $50,085,949 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

QUEENSLAND SOUTH NATIVE TITLE SERVICES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $46,910,694 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

NORTH QUEENSLAND LAND COUNCIL NATIVE TITLE REPRESENTATIVE BODY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $43,040,778 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

NTSCORP LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $34,535,047 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

SOUTH AUSTRALIAN NATIVE TITLE SERVICES LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $32,615,451 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

GUR A BARADHARAW KOD TORRES STRAIT SEA AND LAND COUNCIL TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER AND ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $28,967,752 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

FIRST NATIONS LEGAL & RESEARCH SERVICES LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $22,541,263 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

NTS GOLDFIELDS LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $22,389,889 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Central Desert Native Title Services Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $20,355,324 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

CARPENTARIA LAND COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $8,864,932 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,648,899 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

LITERACY FOR LIFE FOUNDATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,602,513 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

NATIONAL ACCREDITATION AUTHORITY FOR TRANSLATORS AND INTERPRETERS LTD. 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,363,031 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF COMPANY DIRECTORS 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,210,000 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

SHANE CARROLL & ASSOCIATES PTY. LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $932,961 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Mandingalbay Yidinji Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $903,942 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Warlangurru Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $668,250 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Marninwarntikura Women's Resource Centre (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $408,909 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

CITY OF ONKAPARINGA 1.4 - Culture and Capability $228,601 1/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Nalderun Education Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $432,337 1/07/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Roper Gulf Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,234,196 1/07/2023 30/06/2027 No No

DANILA DILBA BILURU BUTJI BINNILUTLUM HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,923,024 1/07/2023 30/06/2027 No No

Victoria Daly Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,680,638 1/07/2023 30/06/2027 No No

ROYAL LIFE SAVING SOCIETY AUSTRALIA NT BRANCH INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,252,236 1/07/2023 30/06/2027 No No

South West Indigenous Network Inc 1.4 - Culture and Capability $423,950 1/07/2023 30/06/2027 No No

South West Indigenous Network Inc 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $356,123 1/07/2023 30/06/2027 No No

GOMEROI EDUCATION AND TRAINING PTY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,028,292 1/07/2023 31/12/2027 No No

DRUG AND ALCOHOL SERVICES AUSTRALIA LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $8,470,931 1/07/2023 30/06/2028 No No

West Daly Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $6,811,909 1/07/2023 30/06/2028 No No

Barkly Region Alcohol and Drug Abuse Advisory Group Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,362,498 1/07/2023 30/06/2028 No No

THE ABORIGINAL LANDS TRUST OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,331,047 1/07/2023 30/06/2028 No No

DRUG AND ALCOHOL SERVICES AUSTRALIA LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $872,567 1/07/2023 30/06/2028 No No

Tiwi Islands Regional Council 1.4 - Culture and Capability $609,685 1/07/2023 30/06/2028 No No

URAPUNTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $13,070,096 4/07/2023 31/12/2026 No No

YUGUL MANGI DEVELOPMENT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $9,221,745 4/07/2023 31/12/2026 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $591,841 6/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No
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WIRRIMANU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $574,823 13/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $309,885 24/07/2023 30/06/2026 No No

NATIONAL NATIVE TITLE COUNCIL LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,315,600 1/08/2023 30/06/2026 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $740,969 1/08/2023 30/06/2026 No No

INDIGENOUS ESSENTIAL SERVICES PTY LTD 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $509,991 1/08/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Souths Cares PBI ltd 1.2 - Children and Schooling $861,198 14/08/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Julalikari Council Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $732,951 21/08/2023 30/06/2026 No No

MLE Industries Pty Ltd Aboriginals Benefit Account $508,955 28/08/2023 30/06/2026 No No

SHARINGSTORIES FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $440,000 1/09/2023 30/06/2026 No No

WIRIB ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $488,835 4/09/2023 30/06/2026 No No

SHAMROKS ENTERPRISES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $150,509 18/09/2023 11/04/2026 No No

Department for Energy and Mining 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $3,875,000 18/09/2023 31/12/2026 No No

CENTRE FOR APPROPRIATE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Aboriginals Benefit Account $6,811,588 20/09/2023 30/06/2027 No No

MIB TRAFFIC PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $362,523 22/09/2023 30/06/2026 No No

CULTURE IS LIFE LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,044,547 25/09/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Centrefarm Aboriginal Horticulture Limited Aboriginals Benefit Account $36,719,397 28/09/2023 30/06/2028 No No

Walangeri Ngumpinku Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $7,580,980 29/09/2023 31/12/2028 No No

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $8,653,189 1/10/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $609,299 1/10/2023 30/08/2026 No No

TANYAH NASIR Aboriginals Benefit Account $191,880 2/10/2023 30/06/2026 No No

LEGEND CONSULTANCY PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $725,045 6/10/2023 9/04/2026 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $448,364 13/10/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Mt Liebig Community Store Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $141,337 25/10/2023 30/06/2026 No No

Aboriginal Housing Northern Territory (AHNT) Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $1,611,359 26/10/2023 30/06/2026 No No

BREWARRINA LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $145,009 1/11/2023 30/06/2026 No No

MINPROVISE INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $655,841 3/11/2023 30/06/2027 No No

C J & K H NOBLE 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $145,009 10/11/2023 10/07/2026 No No

INDIAN OCEAN GROUP TRAINING ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $134,429 20/11/2023 30/06/2026 No No

ANINDILYAKWA LAND COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $202,810 28/11/2023 30/06/2026 No No

LARRAKIA NATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,215,192 1/12/2023 31/12/2026 No No

WOMENS SAFETY SERVICES OF CENTRAL AUSTRALIA 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,727,625 4/12/2023 30/06/2028 No No

Department of Human Services 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,460,000 11/12/2023 31/12/2026 No No

Tiwi Islands Regional Council Aboriginals Benefit Account $1,116,310 13/12/2023 31/12/2026 No No

OONCHIUMPA CONSULTANCY & SERVICES PTY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,709,634 15/12/2023 30/06/2027 No No

BELYUEN COMMUNITY GOVERNMENT COUNCIL Aboriginals Benefit Account $569,746 15/12/2023 30/06/2027 No No

PALM ISLAND HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $725,045 18/12/2023 18/06/2026 No No

DJIGARDABA ENTERPRISE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $1,650,000 21/12/2023 30/06/2026 No No

ANINDILYAKWA LAND COUNCIL Aboriginals Benefit Account $938,839 21/12/2023 30/06/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL EMPLOYMENT STRATEGY LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $15,043,095 21/12/2023 31/12/2027 No No

Cape York Land Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $41,546,979 1/01/2024 30/06/2026 No No

AUSTRALIAN SPORTS COMMISSION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,500,000 1/01/2024 30/06/2026 No No

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC TRUST CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE OF CAIRNS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $927,960 1/01/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Walalakoo Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $847,550 1/01/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Wujal Wujal Justice Group Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $650,640 1/01/2024 30/06/2026 No No

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC TRUST CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE OF CAIRNS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $593,560 1/01/2024 30/06/2026 No No

PEPPIMENARTI SCHOOL COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $317,688 1/01/2024 30/12/2026 No No

THAMARRURR YOUTH INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $4,194,341 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $3,776,695 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Ngala Community Services 1.2 - Children and Schooling $3,682,083 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

TIWI TRAINING & EMPLOYMENT PTY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,978,651 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

WUNAN FOUNDATION INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,352,816 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

KUNUNURRA WARINGARRI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,224,323 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL CHILD AND COMMUNITY AGENCY CO OP LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,019,710 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Ngala Community Services 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,895,397 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

THE YMCA OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY YOUTH & COMMUNITY SERVICES LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,855,676 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

MARRA WORRA WORRA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,834,776 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

KIMBERLEY LAND COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,793,102 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

CHILD INCLUSIVE LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT AUSTRALIA INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,761,014 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

YUGUL MANGI DEVELOPMENT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,598,772 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

GUMALA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,570,456 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

THE YMCA OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY YOUTH & COMMUNITY SERVICES LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,379,869 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

SAVE THE CHILDREN AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,375,701 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,323,743 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

WAARDI LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,240,152 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

MALLEE FAMILY CARE LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,222,834 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

TJINDU FOUNDATION LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,160,544 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

SNAICC - NATIONAL VOICE FOR OUR CHILDREN LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $974,361 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

SAVE THE CHILDREN AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $973,086 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Ngala Community Services 1.2 - Children and Schooling $958,465 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Woolkabunning Kiaka Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $940,370 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Gurindji Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $929,649 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

PLAYGROUP WA (INC) 1.2 - Children and Schooling $922,805 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

MALLEE DISTRICT ABORIGINAL SERVICES LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $892,678 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

WIRRIMANU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $880,942 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Waalitj Foundation Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $837,873 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Lullas Children and Family Centre Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $792,668 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

MISSION AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $790,847 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

SHIRE OF MUNDARING 1.2 - Children and Schooling $781,621 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

ST. GEORGE ABORIGINAL HOUSING COMPANY LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $775,709 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

CHILD INCLUSIVE LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT AUSTRALIA INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $758,214 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

THE SMITH FAMILY 1.2 - Children and Schooling $686,211 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

NGARRINDJERI LANDS AND PROGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $661,513 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Victoria Daly Regional Council 1.2 - Children and Schooling $540,180 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

GIPPSLAND AND EAST GIPPSLAND ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $519,892 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Ngiyambandigay Wajaarr Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $515,263 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

YALU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $494,774 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

NHULUNBUY HIGH SCHOOL COUNCIL INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $304,000 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

BALLARAT AND DISTRICT ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $301,969 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

WATHAURONG ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $279,321 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

PAUPIYALA TJARUTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $236,655 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

PORT KENNEDY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $222,979 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Northampton Old School Community Initiative Inc 1.2 - Children and Schooling $212,646 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

NGANMARRIYANGA SCHOOL COUNCIL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $182,835 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

NGANMARRIYANGA SCHOOL COUNCIL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $178,009 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

SURF LIFE SAVING SOUTH AUSTRALIA INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $114,827 1/01/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Eastern Maar Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,760,000 1/01/2024 30/06/2027 No No

BIRRILIBURU PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,536,949 1/01/2024 30/06/2027 No No

STARS FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $48,779,505 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

BRISBANE BRONCOS RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $27,348,943 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Education Committee Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $7,603,606 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

EMAMA NGUDA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $5,923,325 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

COMPLETE EMPLOYMENT SERVICE PTY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $3,292,981 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

KOONIBBA COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,674,140 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

DJARRAGUN COLLEGE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,371,239 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No
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TASMANIAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,188,674 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Corporate Connexions International Pty Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,780,044 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Yuwi Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,724,673 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,623,285 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Institute of Indigenous Wellbeing and Sport of WA Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,475,283 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

AAK PUUL NGANTAM LTD. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,433,990 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

GADHUNGAL MARRING PTY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,288,882 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

PAUPIYALA TJARUTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,250,579 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

KOOMA TRADITIONAL OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,187,023 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,144,158 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

JABALBINA YALANJI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,104,756 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Gunggandji-Mandingalbay Yidinji Peoples PBC Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,104,756 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

CARPENTARIA LAND COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,104,756 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Gunggandji Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,104,756 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

MORNINGTON PENINSULA SHIRE COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,104,208 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

LIFELINE DARLING DOWNS AND SOUTH WEST QUEENSLAND LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,100,472 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Baniyala Garrangali School 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,085,373 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

YARKUWA INDIGENOUS KNOWLEDGE CENTRE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,063,676 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Yalga-Binbi Institute for Community Development Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islanders Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,035,544 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Melaythenner Teeackana Warrana (Heart of Country) Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,034,951 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

YIRARA COLLEGE OF THE FINKE RIVER MISSION INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,015,082 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

GIRRINGUN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,009,388 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

AFL CAPE YORK LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $979,663 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Wuthathi Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $970,878 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $956,640 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

NGAMBRI LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $946,356 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Eastern Maar Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $933,649 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

BEGA LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $927,884 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

TAMWORTH LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $920,630 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Puuya Foundation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $914,569 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

goondoi arts aboriginal corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $909,196 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

SHINE INSPIRE ACHIEVE BELONG INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $903,359 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Dabu Jajikal Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $897,445 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

BORDER RANGES CONTRACTORS PTY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $810,619 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Mudyala Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $714,140 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

WONGUTHA CAPS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $692,307 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER INDEPENDENT COMMUNITY SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $596,033 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $590,201 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Education Committee Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $552,749 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Souths Cares PBI ltd 1.2 - Children and Schooling $522,490 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

YALATA ANANGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $320,358 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

JAGUN AGED AND COMMUNITY CARE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $238,047 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

SHIRE OF MEEKATHARRA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $113,319 1/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

CENTRE FOR APPROPRIATE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $591,204 4/01/2024 5/07/2026 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $9,390,150 5/01/2024 30/06/2027 No No

MARRAWAH LAW PTY. LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $682,000 22/01/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Kaurareg Native Title Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,943,593 23/01/2024 31/12/2027 No No

NICHOLAS MOSS 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $145,009 30/01/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Victoria Daly Regional Council Aboriginals Benefit Account $626,883 31/01/2024 30/06/2026 No No

ANKERE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $217,514 31/01/2024 31/08/2026 No No

Puntukurnu Aboriginal Medical Service Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,600,674 12/02/2024 30/06/2027 No No

EMAMA NGUDA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,204,739 19/02/2024 30/06/2026 No No

CAREER EMPLOYMENT GROUP INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,385,230 19/02/2024 18/02/2028 No No

TENNANT CREEK MOB ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,100,320 29/02/2024 30/06/2026 No No

NORTHERN LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,108,986 1/03/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Martuwarra Fitzroy River Council 1.6 - Evaluation and Research $1,662,163 1/03/2024 28/02/2027 No No

Bourke & District Children's Services 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,145,625 1/03/2024 1/03/2028 No No

REAL FUTURES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,999,503 1/03/2024 30/04/2028 No No

NAISDA LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $810,839 6/03/2024 24/12/2027 No No

CASSE AUSTRALIA LIMITED Aboriginals Benefit Account $536,800 13/03/2024 30/06/2026 No No

BAMARA PTY. LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,937,415 15/03/2024 30/06/2027 No No

BARA BARANG CORPORATION LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,152,457 15/03/2024 15/03/2028 No No

ON-COUNTRY PATHWAYS LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $8,160,957 15/03/2024 30/06/2028 No No

CENTRAL DESERT TRAINING PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,801,934 25/03/2024 29/02/2028 No No

CONNECT NORTHERN RIVERS INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,465,751 25/03/2024 31/03/2028 No No

Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Education Committee Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,654,381 27/03/2024 31/12/2027 No No

TASMANIAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,750,000 1/04/2024 31/03/2028 No No

North East Arnhem Land Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,710,427 1/04/2024 31/03/2028 No No

Land and Sea Aboriginal Corporation Tasmania 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,250,968 1/04/2024 31/03/2028 No No

INDIGENOUS WORKSTARS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,092,195 5/04/2024 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $5,500,000 15/04/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Institute for Urban Indigenous Health Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,114,668 18/04/2024 30/06/2028 No No

The River Murray and Mallee Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $718,649 22/04/2024 31/12/2027 No No

DELENA FOSTER 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $725,045 24/04/2024 24/11/2026 No No

YOUTH EXPRESS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $9,812,876 30/04/2024 30/11/2028 No No

NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER HEALTH RESEARCH LTD. 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,200,000 1/05/2024 30/06/2027 No No

EBENEZER ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,219,387 1/05/2024 30/04/2028 No No

JOBFIND CENTRES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,861,930 10/05/2024 30/09/2027 No No

THE ARNHEM LAND PROGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,324,538 10/05/2024 30/06/2028 No No

Twofold Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,777,037 13/05/2024 30/06/2028 No No

Mantiyupwi Pty Ltd ATF Mantiyupwi Family Trust MELVILLE ISLAND Aboriginals Benefit Account $13,720,739 14/05/2024 30/06/2026 No No

The Trustee for Port Curtis Coral Coast Aboriginal Peoples Charitable Trust 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,563,908 16/05/2024 30/06/2028 No No

NYIRRUNGGULUNG-RISE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,321,124 16/05/2024 30/06/2028 No No

RISE-NGURRATJUTA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,569,343 16/05/2024 30/06/2028 No No

Inala Wangarra Inc 1.4 - Culture and Capability $110,000 22/05/2024 30/06/2026 No No

COOEE INDIGENOUS FAMILY & COMMUNITY EDUCATION RESOURCE CENTRE LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,178,595 23/05/2024 31/12/2027 No No

CARPENTARIA LAND COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,844,626 27/05/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Inala Wangarra Inc 1.4 - Culture and Capability $110,000 28/05/2024 30/06/2026 No No

ON COMMON COUNTRY PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $16,196,434 28/05/2024 30/06/2028 No No

TREAT ME GOOD ASP PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $408,545 29/05/2024 31/01/2027 No No

Bigambul Native Title Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $924,000 1/06/2024 30/06/2027 No No

KIMBERLEY ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,496,957 1/06/2024 30/05/2028 No No

Outback Stores Pty Ltd 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $13,200,000 1/06/2024 30/06/2029 No No

RIRRATJINGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $886,743 3/06/2024 30/06/2027 No No

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $570,000 6/06/2024 30/06/2026 No No

WRECK BAY ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,619,569 10/06/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Department of Human Services 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $2,000,000 10/06/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Aboriginal Legal Service (NSW/ACT) Limited 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,170,950 11/06/2024 30/06/2026 No No

MESSAGE STICK FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,304,932 12/06/2024 30/06/2026 No No

TARA STANLEY 1.2 - Children and Schooling $291,430 12/06/2024 30/06/2026 No No

AJURUMU STORE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $8,617,329 13/06/2024 30/06/2026 No No

GALIWIN'KU WOMEN'S SPACE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $104,500 13/06/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Coota Girls Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,200,000 14/06/2024 30/06/2026 No No

KIMBERLEY ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $165,000 17/06/2024 30/06/2026 No No
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SHIRE OF LAVERTON 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $1,500,000 24/06/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Warlpiri Media Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $220,440 25/06/2024 30/06/2026 No No

AKJ SERVICES PTY LTD Aboriginals Benefit Account $5,388,941 26/06/2024 30/12/2027 No No

Bagala Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $449,834 28/06/2024 30/06/2026 No No

McArthur River Mine Community Benefits Limited Aboriginals Benefit Account $19,508,775 28/06/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Gurindji Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC Aboriginals Benefit Account $957,000 28/06/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,642,081 1/07/2024 1/01/2026 No No

NORTHERN LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $13,713,403 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

NATIONAL WELLBEING ALLIANCE PTY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $11,328,889 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

CENTRAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $9,726,761 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

CATHOLIC CHURCH OF THE DIOCESE OF DARWIN PROPERTY TRUST 1.2 - Children and Schooling $8,281,955 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

MacDonnell Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $7,722,140 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

MOUNT ISA ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,474,094 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,830,629 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

COMMUNITY FIRST DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,366,100 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL CHILD AND COMMUNITY AGENCY CO OP LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,302,056 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Southern Tanami Kurdiji Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,166,484 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

CAPE YORK INSTITUTE FOR POLICY AND LEADERSHIP LTD 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $1,954,425 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Aminjarrinja Enterprises Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,754,734 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

COMMUNITY RESTORATIVE CENTRE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,697,060 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

North and West Remote Health Limited 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,602,535 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

FIRST LANGUAGES AUSTRALIA LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,551,035 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

YOOWINNA WURNALUNG ABORIGINAL HEALING SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,302,710 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

MARIST YOUTH CARE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,258,419 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Nintiringanyi Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,190,365 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

WIRRIMANU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,164,704 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL CHILD AND COMMUNITY AGENCY CO OP LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,122,069 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

DARUMBAL COMMUNITY YOUTH SERVICE INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,102,988 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

COWRA INFORMATION AND NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRE INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $853,598 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Darwin Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Women's Shelter Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $783,565 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

YORGUM HEALING SERVICES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $763,755 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

PALMERSTON ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $717,688 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

JIGALONG COMMUNITY INC 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $679,800 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

YARKUWA INDIGENOUS KNOWLEDGE CENTRE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $644,414 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

BUNJUM ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $584,975 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

MABUNJI ABORIGINAL RESOURCE INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $546,310 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

ABC FOUNDATION LTD. 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $540,834 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

JUNKURI LAKA WELLESLEY ISLANDS ABORIGINAL LAW JUSTICE & GOVERNANCE ASSOCIATION INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $530,554 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Arnhem Northern and Kimberley Artists Aboriginal Corporation - ANKA 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $516,767 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

MAMU HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $477,199 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

YOUTH EXPRESS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $471,640 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

MULUNGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION PRIMARY HEALTH CARE SERVICE 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $455,267 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

NYOONGAR OUTREACH SERVICES INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $453,711 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

TAREE INDIGENOUS DEVELOPMENT & ENTERPRISE LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $423,619 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

SILVER LINING FOUNDATION AUSTRALIA LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $414,475 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

MARIST YOUTH CARE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $399,627 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

TWEED BYRON LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $398,981 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

RELATIONSHIPS AUSTRALIA - NORTHERN TERRITORY INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $361,847 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

ARMIDALE & REGION ABORIGINAL CULTURAL CENTRE & KEEPING PLACE INC 1.4 - Culture and Capability $346,137 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

BAMA FACILITIES MAINTENANCE PTY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $324,018 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

WARLGA NGURRA WOMENS CHILDRENS REFUGE 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $305,998 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Tharawal Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $277,454 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

BARKUMA NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRE INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $237,200 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Puuya Foundation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $220,216 1/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Roper Gulf Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $6,080,648 1/07/2024 31/10/2026 No No

WANTA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,215,257 1/07/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Aboriginal Family Legal Service Queensland (MARUMA- LI- MARI) Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $620,877 1/07/2024 31/12/2026 No No

REGIONAL ANANGU SERVICES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $6,397,561 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

WRECK BAY ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,950,696 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

GARNDUWA AMBOORNY WIRNAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,805,042 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Geraldton Sporting Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,920,452 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,039,969 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Karajarri Traditional Lands Association (Aboriginal Corporation) RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,815,000 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Aboriginal Interpreting WA Aboriginal Corporation (AIWA) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,511,875 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

CEDUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,338,617 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Gobawarrah Yinhawangka Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,277,430 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

DERBY ABORIGINAL HEALTH SERVICE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,242,043 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Atyenhenge-Atherre Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,142,893 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

THAMARRURR YOUTH INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $986,242 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER HEALTH RESEARCH LTD. 1.4 - Culture and Capability $985,367 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

DOOMADGEE ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $975,697 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

LA PEROUSE LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $900,951 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Ord Valley Aboriginal Health Service Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $887,527 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Riverina Medical and Dental Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $832,097 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Esperance Tjaltjraak Native Title Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $825,000 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

THAMARRURR YOUTH INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $766,310 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Dunghutti Elders Council (Aboriginal Corporation) RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $701,800 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

CEDUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $597,295 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Marninwarntikura Women's Resource Centre (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $555,737 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

YAANDINA COMMUNITY SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $547,919 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Yadu Health Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $475,711 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

CEDUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $462,422 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

MORNINGTON SHIRE COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $430,319 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

CEDUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $346,817 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

YALATA ANANGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $344,659 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

PAUPIYALA TJARUTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $333,809 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

Green River Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $281,342 1/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

WUNAN FOUNDATION INC. 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $949,558 1/07/2024 30/07/2027 No No

MELBOURNE INDIGENOUS TRANSITION SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $6,552,750 1/07/2024 31/12/2027 No No

NATIONAL NATIVE TITLE COUNCIL LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,963,574 1/07/2024 31/12/2027 No No

AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,300,000 1/07/2024 31/12/2027 No No

NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER HEALTH RESEARCH LTD. 1.4 - Culture and Capability $709,500 1/07/2024 31/12/2027 No No

TAMWORTH LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $461,467 1/07/2024 31/12/2027 No No

MORNINGTON SHIRE COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $395,397 1/07/2024 31/12/2027 No No

MORNINGTON SHIRE COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $298,553 1/07/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Southern Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $10,104,592 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

SALTBUSH SOCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,560,227 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

WEST KIMBERLEY FUTURES - EMPOWERED COMMUNITIES LTD 1.4 - Culture and Capability $4,445,097 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

BENDIGO AND DISTRICT ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,385,931 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

Binarri-binyja yarrawoo Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $4,317,473 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

Kaiela Institute Limited 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,964,496 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

BARANG REGIONAL ALLIANCE LTD 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,882,704 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

Ngarrindjeri Ruwe Empowered Communities Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,855,361 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

FAR WEST COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,798,162 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No
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INNER SYDNEY EMPOWERED COMMUNITIES LTD 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,733,709 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

RIRRATJINGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,676,094 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

Latrobe City Council 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,629,086 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

CAPE YORK INSTITUTE FOR POLICY AND LEADERSHIP LTD 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,613,607 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

GROUP TRAINING AUSTRALIA LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,860,000 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Education Committee Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,420,000 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

MAXIMA TRAINING GROUP (AUST) LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,349,250 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

REGIONAL ANANGU SERVICES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,007,060 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

GOAL INDIGENOUS SERVICES VIC PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,943,456 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

CAPE YORK SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $492,250 1/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

KARLKA NYIYAPARLI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,142,994 4/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Ngurratjuta Wanka Wilurratja / Alturla Rinya Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,447,726 9/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Hopevale Congress Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $672,242 9/07/2024 30/06/2027 No No

ACCORAS LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,444,848 12/07/2024 30/06/2028 No No

Central Desert Regional Council 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,362,545 22/07/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Great Southern Noongar Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $265,770 1/08/2024 31/12/2026 No No

TIWI LAND COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $557,728 5/08/2024 31/12/2027 No No

NGOONBI COMMUNITY SERVICES INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $744,885 7/08/2024 30/06/2028 No No

Green River Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $230,120 20/08/2024 30/06/2026 No No

NATIONAL RUGBY LEAGUE LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,573,436 1/09/2024 31/01/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL EMPLOYMENT STRATEGY LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $660,000 1/09/2024 30/06/2026 No No

JAANYMILI BAWRRUNGGA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,185,904 1/09/2024 30/06/2027 No No

GAYAA DHUWI (PROUD SPIRIT) AUSTRALIA LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $500,198 4/09/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Indigenous Remote Communications Association Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders Corporation 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $553,858 5/09/2024 30/06/2027 No No

EMAMA NGUDA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,310,717 9/09/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Groote Eylandt Bickerton Island Primary College Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,979,208 13/09/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Dhina Durriti Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $744,885 24/09/2024 30/06/2028 No No

Bardi and Jawi Niimidiman Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $906,441 27/09/2024 30/06/2026 No No

DARUMBAL COMMUNITY YOUTH SERVICE INC 1.4 - Culture and Capability $366,812 1/10/2024 30/06/2026 No No

NGUNYA JARJUM ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $220,000 1/10/2024 30/06/2026 No No

DARDI MUNWURRO PTY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,068,100 8/10/2024 30/06/2026 No No

SALTBUSH SOCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,300,000 10/10/2024 30/06/2026 No No

NORTHERN TERRITORY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $373,853 22/10/2024 30/06/2026 No No

JOB PATHWAYS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,037,914 24/10/2024 30/06/2028 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,054,080 28/10/2024 31/12/2027 No No

Tjamu Tjamu (Aboriginal Corporation) RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,652,640 29/10/2024 30/06/2027 No No

MENS OUTREACH SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $974,600 1/11/2024 30/04/2026 No No

WINNUNGA NIMMITYJAH ABORIGINAL HEALTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES LTD. 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $274,243 18/11/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Aboriginal Drug and Alcohol Council (SA) Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $405,260 1/12/2024 30/06/2026 No No

WORLDVIEW FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,776,147 9/12/2024 31/12/2027 No No

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $200,000 10/12/2024 30/06/2026 No No

SUNRAYSIA REGIONAL CONSULTING LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,936,020 10/12/2024 28/02/2028 No No

Brumby Hill Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $846,645 10/12/2024 28/02/2028 No No

Brumby Hill Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $549,372 10/12/2024 28/02/2028 No No

AKEYULERRE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,980,000 12/12/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Children's Ground Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,861,497 12/12/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Children's Ground Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,585,737 12/12/2024 31/12/2026 No No

SHINE FOR KIDS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $818,886 12/12/2024 31/12/2027 No No

KILLARA FOUNDATION LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,279,248 12/12/2024 28/02/2028 No No

COWBOYS CHARITY LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,677,347 13/12/2024 31/12/2026 No No

PALM ISLAND COMMUNITY COMPANY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $387,480 13/12/2024 31/12/2026 No No

GALLANG PLACE ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDERS CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,946,150 15/12/2024 30/11/2026 No No

Community Enterprise Queensland 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $320,000 16/12/2024 30/06/2026 No No

Community Enterprise Queensland 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $320,000 16/12/2024 30/06/2026 No No

WARLIBURRU STORE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $276,109 16/12/2024 30/06/2026 No No

KINAWAY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE VICTORIA LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,057,799 16/12/2024 28/02/2028 No No

RUMBALARA ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $606,731 17/12/2024 31/12/2026 No No

SNAICC - NATIONAL VOICE FOR OUR CHILDREN LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,563,478 19/12/2024 31/12/2026 No No

AFL SPORTS READY LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,072,359 19/12/2024 28/02/2028 No No

AFL SPORTS READY LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $650,050 19/12/2024 28/02/2028 No No

PALM ISLAND COMMUNITY COMPANY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,506,037 20/12/2024 31/12/2026 No No

Buda Dji Aboriginal Development Association Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $837,751 23/12/2024 30/06/2027 No No

RDA ALICE SPRINGS INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $179,845 23/12/2024 31/12/2027 No No

COMPASS GROUP (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,390,969 23/12/2024 29/02/2028 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $457,834 1/01/2025 30/06/2025 No No

Strong Women Talking - Marigurim Mubi Yangu Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islanders Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $110,000 1/01/2025 30/06/2025 No No

Purnululu Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $803,871 1/01/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Yenu Allowah Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $514,500 1/01/2025 31/12/2025 No No

WELLINGTON ABORIGINAL CORPORATION HEALTH SERVICE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $265,634 1/01/2025 31/12/2025 No No

LOOMA COMMUNITY INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $247,500 1/01/2025 31/12/2025 No No

RESQ PLUS PTY. LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $222,650 1/01/2025 31/12/2025 No No

CARRIAGEWORKS LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $198,275 1/01/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Tharawal Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $197,808 1/01/2025 31/12/2025 No No

ACE COMMUNITY COLLEGES LTD. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $178,725 1/01/2025 31/12/2025 No No

VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH ORGANISATION INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $134,149 1/01/2025 30/04/2026 No No

Kariyarra Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $275,000 1/01/2025 30/06/2026 No No

VOYAGES INDIGENOUS TOURISM AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,746,724 1/01/2025 30/11/2026 No No

VOYAGES INDIGENOUS TOURISM AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $834,863 1/01/2025 30/11/2026 No No

INDIGENOUS WORKSTARS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $488,035 1/01/2025 30/11/2026 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $254,896 1/01/2025 30/12/2026 No No

THAMARRURR YOUTH INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $247,533 1/01/2025 30/12/2026 No No

GILGANDRA PRESCHOOL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $138,680 1/01/2025 30/12/2026 No No

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $10,878,783 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MacDonnell Regional Council 1.2 - Children and Schooling $10,323,278 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

AURORA EDUCATION FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $9,581,547 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

PAPULU APPARR-KARI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $5,177,966 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ONE TREE COMMUNITY SERVICES INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $4,816,646 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MURRUP 1.2 - Children and Schooling $4,493,195 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Fogs At Work Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $3,616,021 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

BRISBANE BRONCOS RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $3,013,351 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

YUGUL MANGI DEVELOPMENT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,893,976 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

TRANBY ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,598,544 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

KALYUKU NINTI - PUNTUKU NGURRA LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,546,504 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,198,592 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Ninti One Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,177,928 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,061,522 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,002,244 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NJA-MARLEYA CULTURAL LEADERS AND JUSTICE GROUP LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,987,539 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Atyenhenge-Atherre Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,714,884 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WANTA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,578,040 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

TAUONDI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,575,303 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

SAVE THE CHILDREN AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,446,593 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Gunaikurnai Land & Waters Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,442,519 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

KOOBARA KINDERGARTEN AND PRE-PREP ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,345,998 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No
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YMCA OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA YOUTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,162,051 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

KATHERINE ISOLATED CHILDRENS SERVICE INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,106,923 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

KULLARRI REGIONAL COMMUNITIES INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,065,333 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WAARDI LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,026,269 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL & ISLANDERS DEVELOPMENT & RECREATIONAL WOMENS ASSOCIATION MOUNT ISA AND DISTRICT INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $965,648 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $943,826 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Waminda South Coast Women's Health and Wellbeing Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $872,042 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

BYNOE COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $839,991 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

THAMARRURR YOUTH INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $816,418 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ONE VISION PRODUCTIONS LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $806,867 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Pathfinders Ltd 1.2 - Children and Schooling $731,223 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Anglicare NSW South NSW West and ACT 1.2 - Children and Schooling $731,223 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NGARLUMA AND YINDJIBARNDI FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $708,625 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

SHEPHERDSON COLLEGE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $707,834 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MANINGRIDA COLLEGE COUNCIL INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $657,941 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

W.Y.L.D. PROJECTS INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $655,580 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NORTH WEST QUEENSLAND INDIGENOUS COMMUNITY SOCIAL SERVICES LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $645,801 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

STEPPING BLACK INDIGENOUS CORPORATION AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $639,763 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DJARRAGUN COLLEGE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $630,365 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

THE RUMBALARA FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $624,137 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

CHILDREN AUSTRALIA INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $612,644 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MACKILLOP FAMILY SERVICES LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $598,025 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

UNITINGSA LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $588,658 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $579,756 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WALGETT ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE LTD. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $568,305 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MAARI MA HEALTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $568,305 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

CATHOLICCARE NT 1.2 - Children and Schooling $562,229 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $562,211 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

SOUTH COAST MEDICAL SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $560,046 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Roper Gulf Regional Council 1.2 - Children and Schooling $554,754 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

PIUS X ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $554,721 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MAARI MA HEALTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $554,721 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

COOKTOWN DISTRICT COMMUNITY CENTRE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $549,769 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $548,866 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

TJI TJI WILTJA PRE SCHOOL INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $505,531 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Gomeroi Dance Company Inc 1.2 - Children and Schooling $482,136 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MACKILLOP FAMILY SERVICES LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $476,497 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

PLAYABILITY INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $466,159 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

PAPULU APPARR-KARI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $463,740 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DE GARIS PRE-SCHOOL CENTRE INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $453,109 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Miriam Rose Foundation Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $428,845 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MURRIN BRIDGE PRESCHOOL ASSOCIATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $421,062 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

GUNNEDAH PRESCHOOL KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $416,739 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

SORA COMMUNITY SERVICES LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $408,769 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICE BRISBANE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $406,620 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Kulai Pre-School Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $403,434 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ALAWA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $397,437 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NAPRANUM PAL GROUP LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $396,830 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

BYNOE COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $394,693 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

TAUONDI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $392,183 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

AWABAKAL LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $391,483 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

AWABAKAL LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $391,482 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

RAMAHYUCK DISTRICT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $388,568 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

KALWUN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $388,305 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

PORT LINCOLN CHILDRENS CENTRE INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $387,480 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

STEPPING BLACK INDIGENOUS CORPORATION AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $386,177 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

KAL'ANG COMMUNITY CARE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $386,177 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

KAMBU ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER CORPORATION FOR HEALTH 1.2 - Children and Schooling $383,394 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WINDA-MARA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $378,854 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WANDARRAH PRE SCHOOL & COMMUNITY CENTRE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $378,219 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

GOOLUM - GOOLUM ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $378,219 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Goondir Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islanders Corporation for Health Services 1.2 - Children and Schooling $371,604 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ALAWA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $367,853 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

BUNJUM ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $353,004 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MAREEBA COMMUNITY KINDERGARTEN INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $353,004 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ASSOCIATION OF INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $348,805 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Green River Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $341,000 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NGROO EDUCATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $340,572 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Corporate Connexions International Pty Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $337,495 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

BOWRAVILLE COMMUNITY PRESCHOOL INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $330,311 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

BOOPA WEREM KINDERGARTEN AND PRESCHOOL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $328,798 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

JARJUM CENTRE INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $327,790 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

TARUMBAL KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $327,790 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

PLAYGROUP NSW LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $327,723 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Gummyaney Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $315,712 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MENINDEE PRE SCHOOL ASSOCIATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $315,350 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

TECHNICAL AND FURTHER EDUCATION COMMISSION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $303,659 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

INVERELL DISTRICT FAMILY SERVICES LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $302,575 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

GRIFFITH WIRADJURI ABORIGINAL PRESCHOOL INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $302,575 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

PLAYGROUP QUEENSLAND LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $294,783 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

LAJAMANU SCHOOL COUNCIL INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $293,620 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ANGLICARE N.T. LTD. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $293,594 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

YOUTH & FAMILY EDUCATION RESOURCES PTY. LTD. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $289,398 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

AFL (NSW/ACT) COMMISSION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $289,282 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ANGLICARE N.T. LTD. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $286,658 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Cullunghutti Aboriginal Child and Family Centre Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $284,309 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

GAINMARA BIRRILEE PRESCHOOL ASSOCIATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $284,152 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

KOWANYAMA ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $283,979 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

PANGULA MANNAMURNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $282,263 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DEPARTMENT FOR EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $280,521 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

CARE GOONDIWINDI LTD. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $277,941 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

GYNDARNA INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $277,361 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DUBBO AND DISTRICT PRESCHOOL KINDERGARTEN INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $277,361 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

KUTJALA PLAYGROUP & KINDERGARTEN INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $267,585 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

GOOD TO GREAT SCHOOLS AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $266,626 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NANIMA PRE SCHOOL ASSOCIATION INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $259,710 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Waalitj Foundation Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $258,320 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

BURKETOWN KINDERGARTEN INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $258,320 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WOOMERA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION ALBURY 1.2 - Children and Schooling $252,569 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

KULILA INDIGENOUS KINDERGARTEN INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $252,146 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Mookai Rosie-Bi-Bayan (Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders Corporation) 1.2 - Children and Schooling $252,146 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

TJINDU FOUNDATION LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $252,146 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islanders Corporation for Welfare, Resource and Housing 1.2 - Children and Schooling $252,146 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Gummyaney Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $250,633 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No
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AURUKUN SHIRE COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $248,352 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NOAH'S ARK CENTRE OF SHOALHAVEN LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $247,103 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MAPOON ABORIGINAL COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $243,259 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

JARJUM CENTRE INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $241,068 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

QUEENSLAND RUGBY UNION LTD. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $241,068 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Winanga-Li Aboriginal Child and Family Centre Incorporated 1.2 - Children and Schooling $235,211 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

KIRTON POINT CHILDREN'S CENTRE FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT AND PARENTING 1.2 - Children and Schooling $225,096 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NGAYAAMBA WALUURA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $221,888 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICE BRISBANE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $206,113 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MURRAY VALLEY ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $201,717 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Mudyala Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $201,717 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

GLEN INNES FAMILY & YOUTH SUPPORT SERVICE INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $201,717 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

CAMPBELL PAGE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $198,885 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

COMMUNITY RESOURCES LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $189,109 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

GOOBIDI-BAMANGA COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $174,737 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

BARUNGA COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTRE SCHOOL COUNCIL INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $166,628 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

THE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (NEW SOUTH WALES) PROPERTY TRUST 1.2 - Children and Schooling $151,792 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

FORBES PRESCHOOL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $151,288 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

HIGHLANDS COMMUNITY CENTRES INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $150,726 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

COUNTRY WOMENS ASSOCIATION OF NSW 1.2 - Children and Schooling $142,462 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Bourke & District Children's Services 1.2 - Children and Schooling $142,076 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

COLLARENEBRI PRE-SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $142,076 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

QUEENSLAND YOUTH SERVICES INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $142,004 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WINDA-MARA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $141,742 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DUNEDOO PRE-SCHOOL KINDERGARTEN INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $139,956 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MINYA BUNHII INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $139,493 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

GULARGAMBONE PRE SCHOOL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $138,680 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NARROMINE PRE-SCHOOL KINDERGARTEN INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $138,680 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WARREN PRE SCHOOL KINDERGARTEN INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $138,680 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DUBBO WEST PRESCHOOL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $138,680 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NYNGAN PRESCHOOL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $134,410 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

COONAMBLE PRE SCHOOL ASSOCIATION INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $131,403 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MIYAY BIRRAY YOUTH SERVICE INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $129,132 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

CONDOBOLIN PRE SCHOOL KINDERGARTEN INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $126,073 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

LAKE CARGELLIGO DISTRICT COMMUNITY CHILDREN'S CENTRE ASSOC INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $121,411 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

BULMAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $120,840 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

BALONNE KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $120,840 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Jukanyula Aboriginal Corporation For Childrens Enrichment 1.2 - Children and Schooling $117,605 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WINDSOR PRE SCHOOL ASSOC INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $117,586 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

PANGULA MANNAMURNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $116,142 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WEE-WAA & DISTRICT PRE-SCHOOL ASSOC INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $113,466 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Warrumbungle Shire Council 1.2 - Children and Schooling $107,893 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NGALLINGNEE JARJUM TABULAM & DISTRICT COMMUNITY PRESCHOOL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $105,901 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DHAUWURD-WURRUNG ELDERLY & COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICE INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $100,858 1/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH ORGANISATION INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,949,104 1/01/2025 30/12/2027 No No

DRUG ARM 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,228,330 1/01/2025 30/12/2027 No No

STEPPING BLACK INDIGENOUS CORPORATION AUSTRALIA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $333,326 1/01/2025 30/12/2027 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $3,852,176 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Kadadjiny Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,906,906 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

NUNKUWARRIN YUNTI OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,876,995 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

KIMBERLEY ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,773,847 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

QUEENSLAND POLICE-CITIZENS YOUTH WELFARE ASSOCIATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,057,917 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Adjumarllarl Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,987,204 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

KUMMARA LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,986,979 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Circular Head Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,231,393 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

C.M JONES & K.L PERRIN & A.M SHORTIS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,138,342 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

BYNOE COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,135,186 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

SWAN DISTRICTS FOOTBALL CLUB (INC) 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,130,820 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

COOMADITCHIE UNITED ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,116,663 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

BEENLEIGH HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,116,663 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

COWBOYS CHARITY LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,098,139 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Broome Youth and Families Hub Incorporated 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,094,763 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

KALWUN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,035,266 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

YOUTH EXPRESS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,030,308 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

POLICE CITIZENS YOUTH CLUBS NSW LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $958,021 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

GUNAWIRRA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $956,920 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

CHARLEVILLE AND WESTERN AREAS ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDERS COMMUNITY HEALTH LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $945,988 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

NGULINGAH LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $928,789 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

TRUSTEE OF THE ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH FOR THE DIOCESE OF BATHURST AS TRE FO 1.2 - Children and Schooling $872,726 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

MULUNGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION PRIMARY HEALTH CARE SERVICE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $826,493 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

MOORUNDI ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $818,886 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

ARDYALOON INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $817,405 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

NAISDA LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $781,664 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

TORRES STRAIT ISLANDERS REGIONAL EDUCATION COUNCIL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $756,791 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Puuya Foundation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $744,697 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

MUNUNJALI HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $744,442 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

POLICE CITIZENS YOUTH CLUBS NSW LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $744,442 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

DARUMBAL COMMUNITY YOUTH SERVICE INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $744,442 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

NGOONBI COMMUNITY SERVICES INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $744,442 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

YOORANA GUNYA FAMILY HEALING CENTRE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $724,119 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

marngarr resource centre aboriginal corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $708,457 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $700,650 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

ASSOCIATION OF INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS OF WA INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $696,053 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

3rd Space Mob Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $694,408 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

INDIGENOUS WELLBEING CENTRE LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $688,609 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

KALYUKU NINTI - PUNTUKU NGURRA LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $661,433 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Gunya Meta 1.2 - Children and Schooling $650,058 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL CHILD AND COMMUNITY AGENCY CO OP LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $648,313 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

NPA FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SERVICES ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $638,117 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

C.M JONES & K.L PERRIN & A.M SHORTIS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $626,392 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

JACARANDA COMMUNITY CENTRE INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $622,343 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

GUGAN GULWAN YOUTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $565,776 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Gunya Meta 1.2 - Children and Schooling $558,332 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER INDEPENDENT COMMUNITY SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $558,332 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

CITY OF ARMADALE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $525,208 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

YMCA OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA YOUTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $524,814 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

CENTACARE CATHOLIC COUNTRY SA LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $516,038 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

BRISBANE INDIGENOUS MEDIA ASSOCIATION LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $493,943 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

KURBINGUI YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $449,606 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

COMMUNITY JUNCTION INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $446,665 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Langford Aboriginal Association Inc 1.2 - Children and Schooling $446,665 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

DUBBO NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRE LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $417,977 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

LOCKHART RIVER ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $396,000 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

South East Tasmanian Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $391,584 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No
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MOOGJI ABORIGINAL COUNCIL EAST GIPPSLAND INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $375,455 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Gawura Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $372,221 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Gunya Meta 1.2 - Children and Schooling $367,811 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

RICHMOND FOOTBALL CLUB LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $361,143 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

HOPE VALE ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $361,098 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

PORT STEPHENS FAMILY AND NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $361,054 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

NSW GOVERNMENT SCHOOLS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $347,866 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

KARADI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $345,868 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

BEST EMPLOYMENT LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $344,304 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

South West Indigenous Network Inc 1.2 - Children and Schooling $315,562 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

GUNGARDE COMMUNITY CENTRE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $302,716 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

VERTO LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $294,437 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

YUKU-BAJA-MULIKU LANDOWNER AND RESERVES LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $284,120 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

TAREE INDIGENOUS DEVELOPMENT & ENTERPRISE LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $278,263 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Jukanyula Aboriginal Corporation For Childrens Enrichment 1.2 - Children and Schooling $249,640 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

BELYUEN COMMUNITY GOVERNMENT COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $242,730 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Minimbah Pre-school, Primary School Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $223,333 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

RADIANT LIFE EDUCATION LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $221,827 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Minimbah Pre-school, Primary School Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $208,011 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

THE ARTHUR BEETSON FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $180,572 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

LACHLAN AND WESTERN REGIONAL SERVICES INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $176,805 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Institute for Urban Indigenous Health Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $168,383 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

MOORDITCH GURLONGGA ASSOCIATION INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $167,500 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Petaurus Education Group Incorporated 1.2 - Children and Schooling $158,864 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Searchlight Education Springfield 1.2 - Children and Schooling $143,212 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

NSW GOVERNMENT SCHOOLS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $102,560 1/01/2025 31/12/2027 No No

MAXIMA TRAINING GROUP (AUST) LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,573,311 1/01/2025 28/02/2028 No No

YALAGAN GROUP PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,393,169 1/01/2025 28/02/2028 No No

REAL FUTURES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,204,617 1/01/2025 28/02/2028 No No

Careertrackers Indigenous Internship Program Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $14,588,001 1/01/2025 29/02/2028 No No

IMPACT SERVICES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,878,901 1/01/2025 29/02/2028 No No

Waalitj Foundation Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,722,565 1/01/2025 29/02/2028 No No

NSWALC EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,254,978 1/01/2025 29/02/2028 No No

TAMMAR CONTRACTORS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $733,928 1/01/2025 29/02/2028 No No

SPORTS EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $529,965 1/01/2025 29/02/2028 No No

UNITINGCARE QUEENSLAND LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $11,304,946 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BARKINDJI MARAURA ELDERS ENVIRONMENT TEAM LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,980,563 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

FIRE LORE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,799,733 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Eastern Maar Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,098,780 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WALHALLOW LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,404,567 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NARI NARI TRIBAL COUNCIL LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,073,554 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Narungga Nation Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,028,576 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

METROPOLITAN LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,460,618 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TAREE INDIGENOUS DEVELOPMENT & ENTERPRISE LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,148,975 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

DARKINJUNG LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,132,093 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

The Trustee for FRAMLINGHAM ABORIGINAL TRUST 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,988,090 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Hopevale Congress Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,768,801 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WIK PROJECTS LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,618,392 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WANGAAYPUWAN LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,328,973 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BARYULGIL LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCI 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,944,207 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JAWOYN ASSOCIATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,546,062 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WINDA-MARA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,192,957 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CBT YOUTH AND COMMUNITY LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $773,189 1/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KURBINGUI YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,422,719 1/01/2025 30/11/2028 No No

Central Queensland Indigenous Development Limited 1.2 - Children and Schooling $799,029 1/01/2025 30/11/2028 No No

COMPASS GROUP (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $374,000 2/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

YIRARA COLLEGE OF THE FINKE RIVER MISSION INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $11,000,000 7/01/2025 30/06/2026 No No

MacDonnell Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $242,520 8/01/2025 30/06/2026 No No

MUTITJULU COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $209,000 8/01/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Children's Ground Limited 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $111,155 8/01/2025 30/06/2026 No No

ALICE SPRINGS TOWN COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $727,560 9/01/2025 30/06/2026 No No

THE YMCA OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY YOUTH & COMMUNITY SERVICES LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $190,300 10/01/2025 30/06/2026 No No

WANTA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $165,000 10/01/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Western Australian Family Violence Prevention Legal Service Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,472,107 13/01/2025 30/06/2025 No No

FAMILY VIOLENCE LEGAL SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION (SA) 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $682,436 13/01/2025 30/06/2025 No No

Aboriginal Family Legal Service Queensland (MARUMA- LI- MARI) Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $312,682 13/01/2025 30/06/2025 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,628,330 13/01/2025 30/11/2027 No No

Canteen Creek Owairtilla Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $179,430 15/01/2025 30/06/2025 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL ARTS INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $135,271 15/01/2025 30/06/2025 No No

SIX RIVERS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,880,013 16/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Adjumarllarl Aboriginal Corporation 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $375,154 20/01/2025 31/12/2025 No No

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $491,301 21/01/2025 30/06/2025 No No

NYANDA LIFE LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,906,744 21/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Aboriginal Family Legal Service Queensland (MARUMA- LI- MARI) Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $326,311 22/01/2025 30/06/2025 No No

AFL SPORTS READY LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,652,648 22/01/2025 29/02/2028 No No

LA PEROUSE LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,003,543 23/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Atyenhenge-Atherre Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $235,934 24/01/2025 30/06/2026 No No

AFL CAPE YORK LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $7,529,966 27/01/2025 31/12/2026 No No

CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL FAMILY LEGAL UNIT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $484,362 28/01/2025 30/06/2025 No No

KOKATHA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,743,565 30/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Aboriginal Drug and Alcohol Council (SA) Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $450,649 31/01/2025 30/06/2026 No No

MINGAAN WIRADJURI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $11,307,676 31/01/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THE COUNCIL OF BARKER COLLEGE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,200,000 1/02/2025 31/12/2025 No No

BRUNGLE/TUMUT LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,152,718 1/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Winangakirri Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,564,679 1/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Wuunggati Barriya Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,296,881 1/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ST PHILIP'S COLLEGE ALICE SPRINGS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,870,000 3/02/2025 30/06/2026 No No

BEGA LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $6,542,232 3/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JERRINJA LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,022,104 3/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BATEMANS BAY LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,214,082 3/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TJIRILYA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,723,883 3/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JALI LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,609,066 3/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TAMWORTH LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,972,092 3/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Yambangku Aboriginal Cultural Heritage & Tourism Development Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,380,560 4/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Wiltja Constructions Pty Ltd 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $392,265 5/02/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GANDANGARA LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,901,079 8/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THE BUR-DEL CO-OPERATIVE ADVANCEMENT SOCIETY LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $766,787 10/02/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Little Yuin Pre-School Family Centre Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $201,119 10/02/2025 31/12/2026 No No

METROPOLITAN LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $110,000 11/02/2025 30/06/2025 No No

ILLAWARRA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $234,558 12/02/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Central Desert Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $242,520 12/02/2025 20/06/2026 No No

PEDAL PROJECTS PTY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $489,082 12/02/2025 30/06/2026 No No

NYAMBA BURU YAWURU LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $971,868 14/02/2025 31/12/2026 No No

GUYRA LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,760,273 14/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No
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TAMWORTH LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $121,000 17/02/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Dambimangari Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,952,504 17/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bigambul Native Title Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,084,049 17/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

EMPOWERED COMMUNITIES LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,282,325 17/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CEDUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $2,200,000 18/02/2025 31/12/2026 No No

South East Tasmanian Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,426,350 18/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

SNAICC - NATIONAL VOICE FOR OUR CHILDREN LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,334,255 19/02/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Yuendumu Women's Centre Aboriginal Corporation 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $110,000 20/02/2025 19/02/2026 No No

Dja Dja Wurrung Clans Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,567,650 20/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NORTH AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL FAMILY LEGAL SERVICE - ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,100,361 21/02/2025 30/06/2025 No No

EON ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,553,741 21/02/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Brumby Plains Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $1,332,302 21/02/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Brumby Plains Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $1,175,041 21/02/2025 30/06/2026 No No

SILVER LINING FOUNDATION AUSTRALIA LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $669,979 21/02/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Yindjibarndi Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,359,840 21/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER LEGAL SERVICE (QLD) LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,225,423 24/02/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BIRPAI LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $121,462 24/02/2025 31/12/2027 No No

A S S G SCHOOL INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $501,517 25/02/2025 30/12/2026 No No

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE ROCKHAMPTON GIRLS GRAMMAR SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $507,805 25/02/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Melaythenner Teeackana Warrana (Heart of Country) Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,505,194 25/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KOOMA TRADITIONAL OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,072,938 25/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THE TRUSTEE FOR THE TRUSTEE FOR THE LAKE TYERS ABORIGINAL TRUST 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,845,608 25/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Taribelang Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,511,924 25/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH ORGANISATION LIMITED 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $220,000 26/02/2025 31/12/2025 No No

WONGUTHA CAPS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,254,979 26/02/2025 31/12/2026 No No

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC TRUST CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE OF TOWNSVILLE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,202,850 26/02/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WILINGGIN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,209,195 26/02/2025 30/06/2028 No No

YOORANA GUNYA FAMILY HEALING CENTRE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $281,487 27/02/2025 30/06/2025 No No

BLACKHEATH & THORNBURGH COLLEGE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $906,583 27/02/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Queensland Indigenous Family Violence Legal Service (QIFVLS) Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,671,602 28/02/2025 30/06/2025 No No

Aboriginal Corporation of Tasmania Legal Services 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $145,137 28/02/2025 30/06/2025 No No

North East Arnhem Land Aboriginal Corporation 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $110,000 28/02/2025 30/04/2026 No No

ST PATRICK'S COLLEGE TOWNSVILLE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,612,375 28/02/2025 31/12/2026 No No

TEC-NQ LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $417,880 28/02/2025 31/12/2026 No No

UNITY COLLEGE INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $388,966 28/02/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MIWATJ HEALTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $5,317,400 28/02/2025 30/06/2027 No No

NGAIMPE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $660,000 28/02/2025 30/11/2027 No No

Tjuwanpa Outstation Resource Centre (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,397,340 28/02/2025 30/11/2028 No No

STRONGER SMARTER INSTITUTE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,200,000 1/03/2025 30/06/2026 No No

YOTHU YINDI FOUNDATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,597,200 1/03/2025 31/12/2027 No No

KARADI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $110,000 3/03/2025 2/03/2026 No No

TORRES STRAIT KAZIW META INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,441,415 3/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

YULELLA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $449,887 3/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

PALM ISLAND COMMUNITY COMPANY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,549,034 3/03/2025 30/06/2027 No No

ANANGU PITJANTJATJARAKU INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,766,281 3/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

COWBOYS CHARITY LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,900,800 4/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

BARAPA LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,426,255 4/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Gunaikurnai Land & Waters Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,719,973 4/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

GIRRINGUN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,435,551 4/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

FAR WEST COAST INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,746,951 5/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Nukunu Wapma Thura (Aboriginal Corporation) RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,951,902 5/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Aboriginal Drug and Alcohol Council (SA) Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $137,500 6/03/2025 30/09/2025 No No

Mithaka Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,972,693 6/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Gunggari Native Title Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,902,058 6/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

SOUTH AUSTRALIAN NATIVE TITLE SERVICES LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,568,929 6/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Abm Elgoring Ambung Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,917,907 6/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

EWAMIAN LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,735,636 6/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Butchulla Native Title Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,697,136 6/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KOWANYAMA ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,308,960 6/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngarrindjeri Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,776,208 7/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Choorechillum (Ngadjon Jii PBC) Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,597,773 7/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC TRUST CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE OF CAIRNS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,055,483 10/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC TRUST CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE OF TOWNSVILLE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,004,481 10/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Education Pathways Indigenous Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $759,000 10/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Dhina Durriti Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $260,603 10/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

UNITINGCARE QUEENSLAND LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,456,895 10/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TASMANIAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $12,267,024 11/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Wabubadda Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,564,785 11/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Dugalunji Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,542,530 11/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Koinmerburra Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,527,546 11/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

LUTHERAN CHURCH OF AUSTRALIA QUEENSLAND DISTRICT 1.2 - Children and Schooling $777,932 12/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Djalkiripuyngu Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,373,504 12/03/2025 30/06/2027 No No

WIRRAWANDI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,492,268 12/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

SPINIFEX STATE COLLEGE - MOUNT ISA EDUCATION AND TRAINING PRECINCT 1.2 - Children and Schooling $574,412 13/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

THE CATHEDRAL SCHOOL OF ST ANNE AND ST JAMES 1.2 - Children and Schooling $293,662 13/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Ngurratjuta/Pmara Ntjarra Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,113,449 13/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Binalup Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,426,239 13/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

YALU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,472,450 14/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

AFL CAPE YORK LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,865,933 14/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WORAWA ABORIGINAL COLLEGE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $978,074 14/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

THE LLOYD MCDERMOTT RUGBY DEVELOPMENT TEAM INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $426,360 14/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Mudth-Niyleta Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $268,987 14/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

QUANDAMOOKA YOOLOOBURRABEE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,338,834 17/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CATHOLIC EDUCATION WESTERN AUSTRALIA LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $3,562,807 18/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

SHADOW BLACK PTY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $550,000 19/03/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $333,465 19/03/2025 30/06/2026 No No

CATHOLIC EDUCATION OFFICE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,563,070 19/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WANTA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,475,760 19/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ONE TREE COMMUNITY SERVICES INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $374,647 19/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Arafura Swamp Rangers Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,771,883 19/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PITTA PITTA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,886,775 19/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

LOCKHART RIVER ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,838,056 20/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TIWI RESOURCES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,257,858 20/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Southern Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $495,867 21/03/2025 30/06/2025 No No

EDMUND RICE EDUCATION AUSTRALIA FLEXIBLE SCHOOLS LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $372,221 21/03/2025 31/12/2027 No No

CATHOLICCARE NT RESOURCES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $239,808 22/03/2025 30/06/2025 No No

ANINDILYAKWA LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,973,149 22/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

FIRST NATIONS ADVOCATES AGAINST FAMILY VIOLENCE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $198,000 24/03/2025 31/12/2025 No No

WUNAN FOUNDATION INC. 1.4 - Culture and Capability $110,000 24/03/2025 24/03/2026 No No

MELBOURNE INDIGENOUS TRANSITION SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,583,803 24/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Goldfields Aboriginal Community Services Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,332,233 24/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Tagalaka Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,394,718 24/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $137,500 25/03/2025 31/12/2025 No No

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC TRUST CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE OF CAIRNS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,785,699 25/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No
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THE ROMAN CATHOLIC TRUST CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE OF CAIRNS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $592,362 25/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NGARANG-WAL GOLD COAST ABORIGINAL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,118,219 25/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JABALBINA YALANJI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,802,900 25/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THE UNIVERSITY OF ADELAIDE 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $361,755 25/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

DJARRAGUN COLLEGE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,764,358 26/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DJARRAGUN COLLEGE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $592,362 26/03/2025 31/12/2026 No No

BLUE JEEP INVESTMENTS PTY. LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,522,033 26/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Aboriginal Housing Northern Territory (AHNT) Aboriginal Corporation 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $1,111,550 27/03/2025 30/06/2026 No No

KIMBERLEY LAND COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $8,155,994 27/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bunya Peoples' Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,353,055 27/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Buurabalayji Thalanyji Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,015,212 27/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MADJANDJI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,061,822 27/03/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THE OOLONG ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $111,944 31/03/2025 30/03/2026 No No

ARTBACK NT INCORPORATED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $110,000 1/04/2025 15/09/2025 No No

North Australian Aboriginal Justice Agency Ltd 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $137,500 1/04/2025 30/11/2026 No No

WOMEN'S ALCOHOL AND DRUG ADVISORY CENTRE INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $291,368 4/04/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Kombumerri Aboriginal Corporation for Culture 1.4 - Culture and Capability $110,000 7/04/2025 6/04/2026 No No

YAMATJI SOUTHERN REGIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,847,620 8/04/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WAGYL KAIP SOUTHERN NOONGAR ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,807,750 8/04/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NATIONAL NATIVE TITLE COUNCIL LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $948,640 10/04/2025 31/12/2026 No No

The PKKP Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,269,477 14/04/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Council (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,439,824 16/04/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NATIONAL CAPITAL AUTHORITY 1.4 - Culture and Capability $250,000 21/04/2025 31/12/2026 No No

CENTRAL LAND COUNCIL Aboriginals Benefit Account $8,100,000 30/04/2025 31/03/2028 No No

WINDA-MARA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $110,000 1/05/2025 30/04/2026 No No

NAMATJIRA HAVEN LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $164,142 1/05/2025 30/06/2026 No No

ARMAJUN HEALTH SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,532,676 1/05/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CENTRAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $12,929,550 2/05/2025 30/06/2028 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $137,500 5/05/2025 31/12/2025 No No

TRIBAL WARRIOR ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $985,710 5/05/2025 30/06/2027 No No

The Corporation of the Roman Catholic Diocese of Toowoomba - Catholic Schools 1.2 - Children and Schooling $165,061 6/05/2025 31/12/2025 No No

STUDIO SCHOOLS OF AUSTRALIA LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,334,783 6/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Tiwi Education Board Incorporated 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,480,906 6/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MABUNJI ABORIGINAL RESOURCE INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $584,485 6/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $565,354 6/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Karalundi Aboriginal Education Community Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $555,906 6/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $504,865 6/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Noongar Land Enterprise Group Incorporated 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,408,520 6/05/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Julalikari Council Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $4,895,550 8/05/2025 31/03/2027 No No

Ngnowar-Aerwah Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $330,000 9/05/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Gnaala Karla Booja Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,346,461 9/05/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BURRUGUU LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $110,000 12/05/2025 12/05/2026 No No

Jamukurnu-Yapalikurnu Aboriginal Corporation (Western Desert Lands) RNTBC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $274,564 12/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Judumul Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $347,705 12/05/2025 31/05/2028 No No

BIN BINDI PTY LTD 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $631,400 14/05/2025 31/12/2025 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $383,609 14/05/2025 30/06/2026 No No

MULGA SECURITY PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $110,000 15/05/2025 31/12/2025 No No

EMAMA NGUDA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $750,326 15/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Mimal Land Management Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,891,517 15/05/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Warddeken Land Management Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,222,555 16/05/2025 30/06/2028 No No

GOORATHUNTHA TRADITIONAL OWNERS LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,929,091 16/05/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Wanparta Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,673,869 16/05/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $271,800 19/05/2025 30/06/2025 No No

MULAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $543,752 19/05/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Yandamah Indigenous Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,023,094 20/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

HAILEYBURY 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,346,960 21/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Wuthathi Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,627,898 21/05/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NT CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,487,223 22/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

WUNAN FOUNDATION INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $236,945 23/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Thiyama-Li Family Violence Service Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $700,925 25/05/2025 30/06/2025 No No

Gurehlgam Corporation Limited 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $317,906 25/05/2025 30/06/2025 No No

Aboriginal Legal Service (NSW/ACT) Limited 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $285,346 25/05/2025 30/06/2025 No No

NGAIMPE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $330,000 25/05/2025 30/11/2026 No No

DANDENONG & DISTRICT ABORIGINES CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $110,000 26/05/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Gimuy Walubara Yidinji Elders Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,838,642 26/05/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Nyamal Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,814,558 26/05/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bagala Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $275,000 27/05/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Lajamanu Progress Aboriginal Corporation 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $1,206,752 27/05/2025 30/06/2026 No No

HER STORY CONSULTING PTY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $245,523 28/05/2025 30/06/2026 No No

WESTERN CAPE COLLEGE 1.2 - Children and Schooling $311,640 29/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $125,000 30/05/2025 31/12/2025 No No

SYDNEY REGION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $444,819 30/05/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Ngan Aak-Kunch Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,034,880 30/05/2025 31/08/2028 No No

BUKU LARRNGGAY MULKA INCORPORATED 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $616,000 1/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

TIWI LAND COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $150,000 1/06/2025 30/04/2026 No No

Gelganyem Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $201,048 1/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $137,500 1/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Gelganyem Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $115,982 1/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Tharawal Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $110,000 1/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Myuma Pty Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $138,442 1/06/2025 31/05/2027 No No

Myuma Pty Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $129,793 1/06/2025 31/05/2027 No No

NOONKANBAH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,758,299 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

BIDYADANGA ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY LA GRANGE INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,229,132 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,943,024 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

West Daly Regional Council 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,734,770 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Cairns Regional Community Development & Employment Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,478,713 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

NGOONBI COMMUNITY SERVICES INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,436,338 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Atyenhenge-Atherre Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,292,397 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Yagbani Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,247,153 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Wiltja Constructions Pty Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,197,019 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Marthakal Homelands and Resource Centre Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,109,014 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

STEDMAN'S CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,095,494 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

MORNINGTON SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,013,649 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Judumul Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $910,579 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

BIDYADANGA ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY LA GRANGE INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $834,478 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

COMMUNITY OWNED ENTERPRISES LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $822,239 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

West Daly Regional Council 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $784,370 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

LONGY CIVIL WORKS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $749,105 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

UMOONA COMMUNITY 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $707,658 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

CAYSEA VENTURES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $688,895 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Cairns Regional Community Development & Employment Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $687,620 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

TERENCE PATES 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $681,147 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $678,714 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

NOONKANBAH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $635,577 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No
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BAAKA CULTURAL CENTRE WILCANNIA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $575,592 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

COMMUNITY OWNED ENTERPRISES LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $550,666 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

RESQ PLUS PTY. LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $523,064 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

NGOONBI COMMUNITY SERVICES INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $522,351 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

DUNJIBA COMMUNITY COUNCIL INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $509,517 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Longreach Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders Corporation for Housing and Business 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $494,574 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Marthakal Homelands and Resource Centre Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $482,791 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

BAAKA CULTURAL CENTRE WILCANNIA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $475,594 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Yagbani Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $472,938 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

MENINDEE LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $458,455 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Namultja Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $409,231 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

CAYSEA VENTURES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $377,205 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

UMOONA COMMUNITY 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $350,666 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $326,369 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Mithaka Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $314,242 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

MARREE PROGRESS ASSOCIATION INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $307,581 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

DUNJIBA COMMUNITY COUNCIL INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $278,607 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

MORNINGTON SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $274,033 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Canteen Creek Owairtilla Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $263,942 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

URAPUNTJA HEALTH SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $257,931 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

TIWI RESOURCES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $218,947 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

LONGY CIVIL WORKS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $202,400 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

MARREE PROGRESS ASSOCIATION INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $201,072 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

STEDMAN'S CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $190,300 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Wiltja Constructions Pty Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $186,424 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

TERENCE PATES 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $151,787 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

MENINDEE LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $151,580 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Atyenhenge-Atherre Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $125,336 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

TIWI RESOURCES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $110,388 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

RESQ PLUS PTY. LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $108,160 1/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Myuma Pty Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,089,086 1/06/2025 1/06/2028 No No

Myuma Pty Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $507,258 1/06/2025 1/06/2028 No No

WEST ARNHEM REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,475,664 1/06/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NGARUWANAJIRRI INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $653,600 1/06/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WEST ARNHEM REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $190,291 1/06/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $327,189 2/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $111,321 2/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Namultja Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,461,008 2/06/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Marninwarntikura Women's Resource Centre (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $347,307 3/06/2025 30/06/2025 No No

100% FINKE RIVER CULTURE AND ADVENTURES PTY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $110,000 3/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Joombarn-buru Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $610,500 3/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $220,000 3/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Hermannsburg Potters Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $576,576 3/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Outback Stores Pty Ltd 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $3,300,000 4/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER CORPORATION FAMILY VIOLENCE PREVENTION AND LEGAL SERVICE (VICTORIA) 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $577,142 5/06/2025 30/06/2025 No No

Aboriginal Corporation of Tasmania Legal Services 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $104,500 5/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

PALM ISLAND ABORIGINAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $312,978 5/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

PALM ISLAND ABORIGINAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $268,250 5/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

LARRAKIA NATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $137,500 6/06/2025 30/07/2025 No No

PARNNGURR ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $145,384 6/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Aboriginal Health Council of Western Australia 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $247,500 9/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

MULAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $388,912 9/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

MULAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $299,614 9/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

ANGELA LUI 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $304,471 10/06/2025 30/06/2025 No No

THE VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL HEALTH SERVICE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $220,000 10/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

TORRES SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,033,332 10/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

TORRES SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $414,810 10/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

ABORIGINAL HOSTELS LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,402,500 11/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $438,602 11/06/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $426,341 11/06/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $138,043 11/06/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $118,740 11/06/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $294,085 11/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

ABORIGINAL LEGAL SERVICE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $583,000 12/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

PORT LINCOLN ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $137,500 12/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

ST. URSULA'S COLLEGE, TOOWOOMBA 1.2 - Children and Schooling $166,250 12/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

URAPUNTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,650,696 12/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

URAPUNTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,367,047 12/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

MUTITJULU COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,596,440 12/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

MUTITJULU COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,358,186 12/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Juunjuwarra Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,251,924 12/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Buda Dji Aboriginal Development Association Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $898,209 12/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Wangurri Djerrkura Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $659,822 12/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Juunjuwarra Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $607,684 12/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Wangurri Djerrkura Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $437,466 12/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Northampton Old School Community Initiative Inc 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $330,620 12/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Buda Dji Aboriginal Development Association Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $219,956 12/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Palyku-Jartayi Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $825,000 12/06/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PAUPIYALA TJARUTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $132,000 13/06/2025 29/08/2025 No No

Ngnowar-Aerwah Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $110,000 13/06/2025 30/11/2025 No No

Barkandji Native Title Group Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.4 - Culture and Capability $165,000 15/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

The Australia and New Zealand School of Government Limited 1.4 - Culture and Capability $275,000 16/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Toowoomba ATSI Sporting and Community Association Incorporated 1.4 - Culture and Capability $126,500 16/06/2025 15/05/2026 No No

WARAMA CULTURE PTY LTD 1.4 - Culture and Capability $137,500 16/06/2025 15/06/2026 No No

BRISBANE INDIGENOUS MEDIA ASSOCIATION LTD 1.4 - Culture and Capability $126,500 16/06/2025 15/06/2026 No No

NORMAN BARNEY 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $110,000 16/06/2025 15/06/2026 No No

The Trustee for Port Curtis Coral Coast Aboriginal Peoples Charitable Trust 1.2 - Children and Schooling $110,000 16/06/2025 15/06/2026 No No

AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER STUDIES 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,110,000 16/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER STUDIES 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,000,000 16/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

The Trustee for The Long Walk Trust 1.4 - Culture and Capability $220,000 16/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

South Australian Aboriginal Community Controlled Organisation Network (SAACCON) 1.6 - Evaluation and Research $198,000 16/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

DEPARTMENT FOR EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,330,782 16/06/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Ang-Gnarra Aboriginal Corporation of Laura 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,858,004 16/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Ang-Gnarra Aboriginal Corporation of Laura 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $445,610 16/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Yaegl Traditional Owners Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $961,390 16/06/2025 15/06/2028 No No

Yanunijarra Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,183,740 16/06/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Angkamuthi Tribal Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,672,176 16/06/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $110,000 17/06/2025 28/10/2025 No No

WANGKATJUNGKA COMMUNITY INC 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $441,980 17/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

UNITING COMMUNITIES INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $330,000 17/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

NHULUNBUY HIGH SCHOOL COUNCIL INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $196,345 17/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Central Desert Native Title Services Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,348,732 17/06/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Julalikari Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $690,261 17/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Julalikari Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $362,741 17/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No
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Remote Indigenous Parents Australia National Indigenous Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $165,000 18/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Warte Alparayetye Aboriginal Corporation 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $1,050,907 18/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Mayala Inninalang Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,052,028 18/06/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Mabuygiw Garkaziw Kupay Torres Strait Islander Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $513,564 18/06/2025 30/05/2028 No No

Mabuygiw Garkaziw Kupay Torres Strait Islander Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $979,776 18/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

AURUKUN SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $729,662 18/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

MONASH UNIVERSITY 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $5,782,510 18/06/2025 30/06/2028 No No

AURUKUN SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,729,713 18/06/2025 30/11/2028 No No

WAC SPORTS PTY LTD 1.4 - Culture and Capability $137,500 19/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

CULTURE IS LIFE LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $220,000 19/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

URAPUNTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,078,033 19/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MERCY EDUCATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $340,575 19/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

North Australian Aboriginal Justice Agency Ltd 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,000 20/06/2025 30/06/2025 No No

WARAKURNA COMMUNITY INC 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $514,351 20/06/2025 30/01/2026 No No

JILU PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $110,000 20/06/2025 19/06/2026 No No

ONE TREE COMMUNITY SERVICES INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $341,066 20/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Weigelli Centre Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $330,000 20/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

ORANA HAVEN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $225,456 20/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

CHRISTIAN ABORIGINAL PARENT DIRECTED SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $938,553 20/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Dinybulu Regional Services 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $373,488 20/06/2025 21/05/2028 No No

Dinybulu Regional Services 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $203,172 20/06/2025 21/05/2028 No No

SNAICC - NATIONAL VOICE FOR OUR CHILDREN LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $143,700 22/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Miriam Rose Foundation Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $326,136 22/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Miriam Rose Foundation Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $372,302 22/06/2025 30/11/2028 No No

Yapa-Kurlangu Ngurrara Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $304,884 23/06/2025 29/08/2025 No No

Yapa-Kurlangu Ngurrara Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $300,484 23/06/2025 31/10/2025 No No

Ngurra Kayanta Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,294,058 23/06/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Yapa-Kurlangu Ngurrara Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $949,381 24/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Yapa-Kurlangu Ngurrara Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $640,263 24/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Aboriginal Peak Organisation Northern Territory (APO NT) 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $2,618,000 24/06/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Anindilyakwa Housing Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,872,335 24/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Wajarri Yamaji Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,007,064 24/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Anindilyakwa Housing Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $889,290 24/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

INJALAK ARTS & CRAFTS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $459,371 24/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

INJALAK ARTS & CRAFTS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $279,077 24/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Wajarri Yamaji Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $111,775 24/06/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Aboriginal Peak Organisation Northern Territory (APO NT) 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $11,000,000 24/06/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WADAWURRUNG TRADITIONAL OWNERS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,203,145 24/06/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $125,000 25/06/2025 10/12/2025 No No

Yanama Budyari Gumada Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $186,728 25/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

NORTH AUSTRALIA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $132,000 25/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $100,000 25/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

YIRARA COLLEGE OF THE FINKE RIVER MISSION INC 1.2 - Children and Schooling $3,843,899 25/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

ST PHILIP'S COLLEGE ALICE SPRINGS 1.2 - Children and Schooling $873,237 25/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Tiwi Education Board Incorporated 1.2 - Children and Schooling $550,000 25/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Ngadju Native Title Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,820,946 25/06/2025 1/09/2027 No No

THE GRAHAM (POLLY) FARMER FOUNDATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $110,000 26/06/2025 31/12/2025 No No

ALICE SPRINGS YOUTH ACCOMMODATION & SUPPORT SERVICES INC. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,319,376 26/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

IRONBARK ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $144,257 26/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

BATCHELOR INSTITUTE OF INDIGENOUS TERTIARY EDUCATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $5,100,567 26/06/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NIRRUMBUK ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SERVICES PTY LTD 1.4 - Culture and Capability $542,653 26/06/2025 30/06/2027 No No

MARRA WORRA WORRA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $173,929 30/06/2025 30/06/2026 No No

LOCKHART RIVER ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.4 - Culture and Capability $251,140 30/06/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CATHOLICCARE NT RESOURCES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,323,757 1/07/2025 31/10/2025 No No

Julyardi Aboriginal Corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $110,000 1/07/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Waalitj Foundation Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,300,000 1/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

YAANDINA COMMUNITY SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,192,274 1/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH ORGANISATION LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,744,899 1/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $1,427,800 1/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

MUNDA KINECT PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $466,446 1/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

MARANGUKA LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $364,257 1/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

KOOBARA KINDERGARTEN AND PRE-PREP ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $253,000 1/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

MUNDA KINECT PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $177,082 1/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

WA Country Health Service 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $133,643 1/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER & CABINET 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $529,180 1/07/2025 30/07/2026 No No

MORIARTY FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,702,498 1/07/2025 31/12/2026 No No

GURRINY YEALAMUCKA (GOOD HEALING) HEALTH SERVICES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,510,850 1/07/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MARANGUKA LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,438,961 1/07/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Western Australian Family Violence Prevention Legal Service Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,209,864 1/07/2025 31/12/2026 No No

REKINDLING THE SPIRIT LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $941,753 1/07/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Walangeri Ngumpinku Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $198,000 1/07/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MILIKAPITI SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $197,256 1/07/2025 31/12/2026 No No

PULARUMPI SCHOOL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $194,550 1/07/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Imanpa General Store Anangu Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $124,645 1/07/2025 31/12/2026 No No

PIUS X ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,126,853 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,628,437 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

ORANGE LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,661,471 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

TASMANIAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,618,384 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Goondir Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islanders Corporation for Health Services 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,588,124 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

marnbi aboriginal corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,463,718 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Tiwi Islands Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,372,560 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

YOUTH EMPOWERED TOWARDS INDEPENDENCE INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,357,804 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

MADEC AUSTRALIA 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,340,951 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

TAMWORTH LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,191,143 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Moree Sports Health Arts and Education Academy Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,158,261 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GERALDTON STREETWORK ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,149,468 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BULGARR NGARU MEDICAL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,104,902 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GUNIDA GUNYAH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,067,135 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

RAMAHYUCK DISTRICT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,050,512 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BEGA GARNBIRRINGU HEALTH SERVICES INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $977,865 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

KATUNGUL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION REGIONAL HEALTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $932,510 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

MARRIN WEEJALI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $921,839 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

SOUTH COAST MEDICAL SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $904,834 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Bourke Aboriginal Corporation Health Service 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $897,047 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Institute of Indigenous Wellbeing and Sport of WA Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $884,593 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL CHILD AND COMMUNITY AGENCY CO OP LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $874,833 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Darwin Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Women's Shelter Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $791,277 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Cornerstone Youth Services Inc 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $786,802 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Tamworth Aboriginal Medical Service - Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $774,017 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

TOWNSVILLE ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER CORPORATION FOR HEALTH SERVICES 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $741,516 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

YOUTH INVOLVEMENT COUNCIL INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $732,860 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Dhina Durriti Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $731,035 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BIRIPI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION MEDICAL CENTRE 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $695,325 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BRINGING THEM HOME (WA) INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $680,843 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No
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TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $651,398 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

ARMAJUN HEALTH SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $622,427 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICE BRISBANE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $604,999 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GURRINY YEALAMUCKA (GOOD HEALING) HEALTH SERVICES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $589,996 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BUDJA BUDJA ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $583,966 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

WORN GUNDIDJ ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $579,858 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

WALGETT ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE LTD. 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $560,866 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

PORT LINCOLN ABORIGINAL HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $560,866 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

ABORIGINAL & Torres Strait ISLANDER COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICE MACKAY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $557,490 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

ABORIGINAL FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $551,775 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

NUNKUWARRIN YUNTI OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $551,749 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

PANGULA MANNAMURNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $551,744 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

COONAMBLE ABORIGINAL HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $551,719 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Riverina Medical and Dental Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $551,719 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Bidgerdii Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders Corporation Community Health Service Central Queensland Region 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $551,181 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

MURRAY VALLEY ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $551,067 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

REKINDLING THE SPIRIT LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $539,927 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

WALGETT ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE LTD. 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $533,411 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

WIRRAKA MAYA HEALTH SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $531,758 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Bularri Muurlay Nyanggan Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $515,867 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BEST EMPLOYMENT LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $510,390 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

marnbi aboriginal corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $480,300 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GURRINY YEALAMUCKA (GOOD HEALING) HEALTH SERVICES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $466,820 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

MALLEE DISTRICT ABORIGINAL SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $464,920 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

PORT LINCOLN ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $446,226 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GATEWAY HEALTH LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $415,741 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

SOUTH COAST MEDICAL SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $407,550 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

SOUTH AUSTRALIA POLICE 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $395,582 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GIPPSLAND AND EAST GIPPSLAND ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $389,549 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

TUMUT REGIONAL FAMILY SERVICES INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $382,890 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

RELATIONSHIPS AUSTRALIA TASMANIA LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $376,624 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

COMPLETE EMPLOYMENT SERVICE PTY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $371,654 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

REKINDLING THE SPIRIT LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $368,917 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

PORT AUGUSTA YOUTH CENTRE INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $361,007 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Circular Head Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $355,575 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Wungening Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $320,688 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Kinchela Boys Home Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $300,781 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Umoona Tjutagku Health Service Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $280,435 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

PIKA WIYA HEALTH SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $277,832 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GOOLUM - GOOLUM ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $277,824 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

ILLAWARRA ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $276,009 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

WATHAURONG ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,904 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BENDIGO AND DISTRICT ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,876 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BENDIGO AND DISTRICT ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,876 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

AWABAKAL LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,874 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICE BRISBANE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,874 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GURRINY YEALAMUCKA (GOOD HEALING) HEALTH SERVICES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,874 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BALLARAT AND DISTRICT ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,874 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

RUMBALARA ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,867 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Oonah Health and Community Services Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,867 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

THE VICTORIAN ABORIGINAL HEALTH SERVICE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,867 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

PIUS X ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,859 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Coota Girls Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,859 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Circular Head Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $273,868 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

NJERNDA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $260,621 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

NGOONBI COMMUNITY SERVICES INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $260,174 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

LAKE TYERS HEALTH & CHILDRENS SERVICES ASSOCIATION INC. 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $251,988 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

MULUNGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION PRIMARY HEALTH CARE SERVICE 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $251,909 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GERALDTON REGIONAL ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $246,600 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

YOOWINNA WURNALUNG ABORIGINAL HEALING SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $246,407 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

TAMWORTH LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $244,813 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GERALDTON STREETWORK ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $219,094 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Bularri Muurlay Nyanggan Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $192,258 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

CBT YOUTH AND COMMUNITY LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $176,407 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GUNDITJMARA ABORIGINAL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $144,159 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BULGARR NGARU MEDICAL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $139,424 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

WINDA-MARA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $138,087 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

KIRRAE HEALTH SERVICE INC. 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $137,935 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

POLICE CITIZENS YOUTH CLUBS NSW LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $136,934 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

TASMANIAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $124,485 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

GRIFFITH ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,859 1/07/2025 30/11/2027 No No

KALUMBURU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,434,974 1/07/2025 31/12/2027 No No

KATUNGUL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION REGIONAL HEALTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,859 1/07/2025 31/12/2027 No No

WARMUN COMMUNITY (TURKEY CREEK) INC 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $660,000 1/07/2025 31/03/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,054,469 1/07/2025 31/05/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $341,639 1/07/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Ngwala Willumbong Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $13,141,800 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

RECONCILIATION AUSTRALIA LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $12,968,112 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

LIVES LIVED WELL LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $8,596,805 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JAWUN 1.4 - Culture and Capability $6,868,776 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Gindaja Treatment and Healing Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $6,596,519 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

UNITING COMMUNITIES INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $6,190,280 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Council (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,425,297 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PEOPLEKIND GROUP LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $5,045,488 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ORANA HAVEN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,727,911 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Wungening Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,592,804 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Umoona Tjutagku Health Service Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,398,227 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PALM ISLAND COMMUNITY COMPANY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,238,401 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Weigelli Centre Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,923,158 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Pilbara and Kimberley Aboriginal Media (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $3,808,263 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NAMATJIRA HAVEN LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,789,616 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

GRIFFITH ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,731,775 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KATUNGUL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION REGIONAL HEALTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,704,346 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MARRIN WEEJALI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,686,725 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CEDUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,570,706 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,471,215 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TRIBAL WARRIOR ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,382,181 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

URAPUNTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,269,950 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

SHIRE OF CARNARVON 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,219,016 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WUNAN FOUNDATION INC. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,100,684 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

SOUTH COAST MEDICAL SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $3,086,985 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

URAPUNTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,978,455 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NORTHERN LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,492,324 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BUSHMOB ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,301,044 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No
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Alekarenge Horticulture Pty Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,270,800 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Council (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,253,899 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MIDWEST EMPLOYMENT & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,198,000 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PALM ISLAND ABORIGINAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,184,000 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

GADIGAL INFORMATION SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $2,145,326 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ABORIGINAL LEGAL RIGHTS MOVEMENT 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,978,211 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

GLEN HILL PASTORAL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,912,120 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Central Desert Regional Council 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,879,543 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WINNUNGA NIMMITYJAH ABORIGINAL HEALTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES LTD. 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,876,853 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

North Australian Aboriginal Justice Agency Ltd 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,770,999 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

The PKKP Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,752,791 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Scotdesco Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,645,388 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngangganawili Aboriginal Community Controlled Health and Medical Services Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,399,787 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KOONIBBA COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,382,236 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WARINGARRI MEDIA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,371,827 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MACKAY & DISTRICT ABORIGINAL & ISLANDER MEDIA ASSOCIATION LIMITED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,295,568 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bwgaman Aboriginal Land Trust 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,248,206 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Midwest Aboriginal Media Association Incorporated 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,212,522 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WUNAN FOUNDATION INC. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,203,045 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Tamworth Aboriginal Medical Service - Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,189,093 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JIGALONG COMMUNITY INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,181,848 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Wyndham Youth Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,154,790 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Townsville Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Corporation for Media 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,154,244 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

SOUTH AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,152,721 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BULGARR NGARU MEDICAL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,148,178 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Circular Head Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $999,877 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $996,853 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BIMA WEAR ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $984,635 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

AKENTA INC. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $967,954 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ILLAWARRA ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $966,848 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WOMEN'S ALCOHOL AND DRUG ADVISORY CENTRE INCORPORATED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $949,351 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Arafura Swamp Rangers Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $925,002 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WESTERN DESERT NGANAMPA WALYTJA PALYANTJAKU TJUTAKU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $915,359 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CEDUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $910,470 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WEAVE YOUTH & COMMUNITY SERVICES LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $907,320 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Mid North Coast Indigenous Broadcasters Association (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $874,333 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PUNMU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $870,519 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NGOONBI COMMUNITY SERVICES INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $869,361 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

COONAMBLE ABORIGINAL HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $846,248 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Tamworth Aboriginal Medical Service - Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $822,180 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Judumul Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $785,836 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

COMMUNITY RESOURCES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $784,035 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WANDIYALI 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $784,023 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PALM ISLAND ABORIGINAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $781,795 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL ARTS INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $768,021 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

LIVES LIVED WELL LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $751,227 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Waminda South Coast Women's Health and Wellbeing Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $733,527 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $709,654 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TRIBAL WARRIOR ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $705,632 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

GLEN HILL PASTORAL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $703,396 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WARINGARRI MEDIA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $673,640 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

GOLDEN WEST APPRENTICESHIPS LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $669,593 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

LA PEROUSE LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $650,288 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MARR MOODITJ TRAINING ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $649,118 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

RAINBOW PILBARA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $644,587 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WARINGARRI ARTS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $637,301 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PALM ISLAND COMMUNITY COMPANY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $621,821 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WESTERN DESERT NGANAMPA WALYTJA PALYANTJAKU TJUTAKU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $618,996 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MIDWEST EMPLOYMENT & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $596,895 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PORT LINCOLN ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $581,979 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KOONIBBA COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $574,420 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WALGETT ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE LTD. 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $572,216 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bwgaman Aboriginal Land Trust 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $547,831 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $537,849 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WARMUN ART ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $491,675 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PAUPIYALA TJARUTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $488,322 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PAUPIYALA TJARUTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $488,322 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Judumul Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $488,294 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ARDYALOON INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $475,999 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BIMA WEAR ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $463,302 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ARMAJUN HEALTH SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $463,047 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Gunditj Mirring Traditional Owners Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $455,066 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Tamworth Aboriginal Medical Service - Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $454,653 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MOORUNDI ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $450,144 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Arafura Swamp Rangers Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $419,098 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

AKENTA INC. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $408,700 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL ARTS INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $400,559 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

DHAUWURD-WURRUNG ELDERLY & COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICE INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $388,383 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

OAK VALLEY (MARALINGA) ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $373,162 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Scotdesco Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $369,710 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL ARTS INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $348,765 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Jamukurnu-Yapalikurnu Aboriginal Corporation (Western Desert Lands) RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $336,504 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL ARTS INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $314,523 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WARMUN ART ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $307,577 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PORT LINCOLN ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $306,717 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Canteen Creek Owairtilla Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $288,055 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

QUEENSLAND POLICE-CITIZENS YOUTH WELFARE ASSOCIATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $261,213 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MIRIMA COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $252,558 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WARINGARRI MEDIA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $250,039 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL ARTS INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $245,767 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Wyndham Youth Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $232,274 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JIGALONG COMMUNITY INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $224,818 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

The PKKP Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $221,604 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Kimberley Language Resource Centre (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $211,254 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

QUEENSLAND LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $205,521 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

North Midlands Project Incorporated 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $198,926 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Canteen Creek Owairtilla Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $188,135 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

SHIRE OF CARNARVON 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $175,480 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PAUPIYALA TJARUTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $162,857 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PAUPIYALA TJARUTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $162,857 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL ARTS INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $156,498 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

GOLDEN WEST APPRENTICESHIPS LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $121,041 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ARDYALOON INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $117,416 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

RAINBOW PILBARA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $111,510 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No
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CAPE YORK EMPLOYMENT PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,120,822 1/07/2025 31/08/2028 No No

Ngan Aak-Kunch Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $576,840 1/07/2025 31/08/2028 No No

CAPE YORK EMPLOYMENT PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $446,202 1/07/2025 31/08/2028 No No

ANGELA LUI 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $691,677 1/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

BULGARR NGARU MEDICAL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $868,828 1/07/2025 31/12/2028 No No

Outback Stores Pty Ltd 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $23,637,900 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 No No

Outback Stores Pty Ltd 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $19,000,000 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 No No

Central Desert Regional Council 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,491,387 2/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Alekarenge Horticulture Pty Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,364,593 2/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Tjamu Tjamu (Aboriginal Corporation) RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,533,351 2/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,167,348 2/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KINGS NARRATIVE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $689,161 2/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KINGS NARRATIVE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $100,933 2/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BARKLY REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $590,787 2/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

WEST ARNHEM REGIONAL COUNCIL 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,816,422 3/07/2025 30/06/2027 No No

ANGLICARE N.T. LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $569,661 7/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ANGLICARE N.T. LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $341,537 7/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $329,129 14/07/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Bawaka Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $311,616 14/07/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Bawaka Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $209,531 14/07/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Ngurratjuta Wanka Wilurratja / Alturla Rinya Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,809,183 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngurratjuta Wanka Wilurratja / Alturla Rinya Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,902,843 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Aboriginal Resource and Development Services Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,372,657 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,263,458 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,000,213 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $975,633 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $670,526 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $484,043 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bulabula Arts Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $477,504 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $463,650 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $447,662 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THAMARRURR YOUTH INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $408,505 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Jarrdimba Bayamuku (Strengthening the Children) Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $396,800 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $334,841 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MURRUP 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $327,109 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bulabula Arts Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $271,387 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $270,681 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MURIN ASSOCIATION INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $208,875 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

DISTRICT COUNCIL OF CEDUNA 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $206,436 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $202,541 14/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

HOMELAND SCHOOL COMPANY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,920,211 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

Groote Aqua Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $807,480 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

Aboriginal Resource and Development Services Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $765,783 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

Groote Aqua Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $712,406 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

WUNUN CONSULTANCY PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $396,800 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $368,236 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

HOMELAND SCHOOL COMPANY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $295,225 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $218,846 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

HOMELAND SCHOOL COMPANY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $192,500 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

HOMELAND SCHOOL COMPANY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $156,422 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

WUNUN CONSULTANCY PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $134,811 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

Jarrdimba Bayamuku (Strengthening the Children) Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $118,886 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $107,128 14/07/2025 30/11/2028 No No

MENINDEE LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL DARLING RIVER SUPERMARKET PTY LTD 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $231,000 15/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Roper Gulf Regional Council 1.2 - Children and Schooling $100,000 15/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Roper Gulf Regional Council 1.2 - Children and Schooling $100,000 15/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

BYNOE COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $536,880 17/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BYNOE COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $239,710 17/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KALWUN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,150,449 21/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CENTRAL LAND COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,260,516 22/07/2025 30/06/2026 No No

HERMANNSBURG REGION ABORIGINAL CHARITABLE TRUST 1.2 - Children and Schooling $180,115 22/07/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DULABED AND MALANBARRA YIDINJI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $748,000 25/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

barkly alliance aboriginal corporation 1.4 - Culture and Capability $1,225,253 28/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bwgaman Aboriginal Land Trust 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $420,442 28/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PORT LINCOLN ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,292,276 30/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PORT LINCOLN ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $505,036 30/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MUSIC NT INCORPORATED 1.4 - Culture and Capability $115,500 31/07/2025 31/08/2025 No No

DEADLY HAIR DUDE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,781,053 31/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

J.R BONSON & I SCHREINER 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $425,550 31/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THAMARRURR YOUTH INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $379,215 31/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

J.R BONSON & I SCHREINER 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $323,044 31/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

DEADLY HAIR DUDE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $317,221 31/07/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Scotdesco Aboriginal Corporation 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $715,000 1/08/2025 30/06/2026 No No

NATIONAL CENTRE OF INDIGENOUS EXCELLENCE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $185,169 1/08/2025 30/06/2026 No No

LOOMA COMMUNITY INCORPORATED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $220,000 1/08/2025 31/12/2026 No No

JABALBINA YALANJI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,985,702 1/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Butchulla Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,979,492 1/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JABALBINA YALANJI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,278,355 1/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TIWI ENTERPRISES LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $551,394 1/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

URAPUNTJA HEALTH SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $349,789 1/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

URAPUNTJA HEALTH SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $131,152 1/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MUDA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $116,923 1/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

AUSTRALIAN BOARDING SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $220,000 5/08/2025 31/12/2025 No No

Ngaliwurru-Wuli Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,813,308 5/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaliwurru-Wuli Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $658,581 5/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Kowanyama Community Enterprise Co-operative Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $788,759 7/08/2025 31/05/2028 No No

Kowanyama Community Enterprise Co-operative Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $388,451 7/08/2025 31/05/2028 No No

YALATA ANANGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,293,103 8/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

YALATA ANANGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $603,182 8/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MADANAA NADA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $863,663 11/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BULGARR NGARU MEDICAL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $649,257 11/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BAAKA CULTURAL CENTRE WILCANNIA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $177,998 11/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PALM ISLAND ABORIGINAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $398,342 12/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PALM ISLAND ABORIGINAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $382,687 12/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PALM ISLAND ABORIGINAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $217,500 12/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PALM ISLAND ABORIGINAL COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $152,500 12/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

North East Arnhem Land Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,499,608 13/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MORNINGTON SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,163,374 13/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MORNINGTON SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $173,267 13/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

North East Arnhem Land Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $311,980 13/08/2025 30/11/2028 No No

ALAWA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,268,051 14/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Wurundjeri Woi-wurrung Cultural Heritage Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,036,374 14/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NOVA PERIS FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $366,737 15/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NOVA PERIS FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $185,923 15/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No
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Anindilyakwa Housing Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $1,481,884 18/08/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Anindilyakwa Housing Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $1,847,052 18/08/2025 31/12/2026 No No

DAVID LIDDIARD GROUP PTY LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,223,096 18/08/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Yapa-Kurlangu Ngurrara Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,183,606 18/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MUDA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $164,608 18/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bwgaman Aboriginal Land Trust 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $125,500 18/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Yapa-Kurlangu Ngurrara Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $228,622 18/08/2025 30/11/2028 No No

F&L LOBAN ENTERPRISES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $745,569 19/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

FOODBANK OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $633,429 19/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

F&L LOBAN ENTERPRISES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $334,209 19/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

SOUTH WEST ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE LTD. 1.2 - Children and Schooling $216,348 19/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

SHIRE OF LEONORA 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $100,000 20/08/2025 30/06/2026 No No

KULYAMBA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $640,825 20/08/2025 31/12/2027 No No

THE ARNHEM LAND PROGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $23,455,300 20/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Inkwareny Artists of Yuelamu Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $390,831 20/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Inkwareny Artists of Yuelamu Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $297,077 20/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $386,457 21/08/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $285,453 21/08/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $205,758 21/08/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $134,720 21/08/2025 30/06/2027 No No

HARDY FENCING AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,470,545 21/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT GROUP PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $590,426 21/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

HARDY FENCING AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $434,388 21/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $241,316 21/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT GROUP PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $163,554 21/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Aboriginal Drug and Alcohol Council (SA) Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $330,000 22/08/2025 30/06/2026 No No

MABUNJI ABORIGINAL RESOURCE INDIGENOUS CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $147,312 22/08/2025 30/06/2026 No No

MABUNJI ABORIGINAL RESOURCE INDIGENOUS CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $861,329 22/08/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MABUNJI ABORIGINAL RESOURCE INDIGENOUS CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $581,680 22/08/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Education Committee Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $2,793,208 25/08/2025 31/12/2026 No No

YINHAWANGKA COMMUNITY AND SOCIAL OUTCOMES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $389,817 25/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ord Valley Aboriginal Health Service Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $110,000 26/08/2025 30/06/2026 No No

ROBERT WIGNESS 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $760,084 26/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Anindilyakwa Services Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $338,331 26/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ROBERT WIGNESS 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $333,977 26/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PORMPURAAW ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $681,129 27/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PORMPURAAW ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $413,136 27/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

QUEENSLAND LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $197,296 27/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MABUNJI ABORIGINAL RESOURCE INDIGENOUS CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $300,960 28/08/2025 30/06/2026 No No

The Central West Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,056,954 28/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BLOODWOOD TREE ASSOC INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,031,292 28/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Cairns Regional Community Development & Employment Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $964,076 28/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Cairns Regional Community Development & Employment Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $266,514 28/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

The Central West Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $186,415 29/08/2025 30/06/2028 No No

First People of the Millewa-Mallee Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,589,940 1/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KOWANYAMA CAR HIRE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $207,287 1/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

YAANDINA COMMUNITY SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $330,000 2/09/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Binthi Land Holding Group Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $580,089 2/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Binthi Land Holding Group Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $265,055 2/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $279,548 3/09/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $205,130 3/09/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Myuma Pty Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $109,427 3/09/2025 30/06/2027 No No

CRYSTAL AILAN PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $927,881 3/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BEACH BUSH BEER PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $916,955 3/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CRYSTAL AILAN PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $346,797 3/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BEACH BUSH BEER PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $115,063 3/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

barkly alliance aboriginal corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $105,102 3/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Southern Tanami Kurdiji Indigenous Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,380,210 4/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

LOBAN MARINE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $973,827 4/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Southern Tanami Kurdiji Indigenous Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $684,438 4/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Mararljaru Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $662,145 4/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MEEDAC INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $551,199 4/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngunga Group Womens Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $439,594 4/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MIDWEST EMPLOYMENT & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $371,154 4/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Mararljaru Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $264,219 4/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngunga Group Womens Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $220,593 4/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ENGAWALA ART CENTRE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $201,697 4/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MIDWEST EMPLOYMENT & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $127,290 4/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MEEDAC INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $101,930 4/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Mirrimpilyi Muurpa-Nara Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $226,600 5/09/2025 2/04/2027 No No

Myuma Pty Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $260,671 5/09/2025 30/06/2027 No No

MILLERS CONTRACTORS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $907,098 5/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MILLERS CONTRACTORS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $226,419 5/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Aboriginal Drug and Alcohol Council (SA) Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $330,000 8/09/2025 30/06/2026 No No

TRANCOLINO MADDEN CONTRACTING PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,210,473 8/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Jalangurru Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $571,271 8/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Jalangurru Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $390,680 8/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

North Midlands Project Incorporated 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $337,887 8/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TRANCOLINO MADDEN CONTRACTING PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $264,133 8/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TRANCOLINO MADDEN CONTRACTING PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $191,864 8/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TRANCOLINO MADDEN CONTRACTING PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $183,622 8/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MEEDAC INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $160,647 8/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Gumbi-Gumbi Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $330,000 9/09/2025 30/12/2026 No No

DRUG AND ALCOHOL SERVICES AUSTRALIA LTD 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $328,680 9/09/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Arafura Swamp Rangers Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $137,500 9/09/2025 31/12/2026 No No

CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL CONGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $930,600 9/09/2025 30/06/2027 No No

NPA FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SERVICES ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,329,702 9/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

The Trustee for Manapan Furniture Trust 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $495,855 9/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NPA FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SERVICES ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $404,527 9/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

The Trustee for Manapan Furniture Trust 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $252,870 9/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MABUNJI ABORIGINAL RESOURCE INDIGENOUS CORPORATION Aboriginals Benefit Account $300,960 10/09/2025 30/06/2026 No No

JILINYA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,147,517 10/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ABC FOUNDATION LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $754,676 10/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JILINYA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $604,752 10/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ABC FOUNDATION LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $186,537 10/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngwala Willumbong Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $330,000 11/09/2025 30/06/2026 No No

DESERT WAVE RECORDS LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $636,114 11/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PAROO SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $170,728 11/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngarliyarndu Bindirri Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $110,000 12/09/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Barkandji Native Title Group Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,083,476 12/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MUTITJULU COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $986,511 12/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MUTITJULU COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $748,030 12/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Barkandji Native Title Group Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $712,580 12/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NOVA PERIS FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $124,880 15/09/2025 30/06/2026 No No

# OFFICIAL



 OFFICIAL#

CASSE AUSTRALIA LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,268,179 15/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CASSE AUSTRALIA LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $719,191 15/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Central Queensland Indigenous Development Limited 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $330,000 17/09/2025 30/12/2026 No No

CENTRAL KIMBERLEY FOOTBALL LEAGUE 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $513,467 17/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JARLMADANGAH BURRU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $511,872 17/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KURRAWANG ABORIGINAL CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY INC. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $355,190 17/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CENTRAL KIMBERLEY FOOTBALL LEAGUE 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $199,218 17/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JARLMADANGAH BURRU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $128,187 17/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONTROLLED HEALTH ORGANISATION LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $646,800 18/09/2025 30/06/2026 No No

North Australian Aboriginal Justice Agency Ltd 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $12,753,889 18/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NAPRANUM ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,033,284 18/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NAPRANUM ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $333,022 18/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Munupi Arts and Crafts Association-Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $453,822 19/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Munupi Arts and Crafts Association-Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $129,250 19/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BULUGUDU LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $464,890 22/09/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BULUGUDU LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $168,746 22/09/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Dambimangari Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,156,292 22/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaliwurru-Wuli Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $614,171 22/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

The Trustee for Lacy Flores Family Trust 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $456,022 22/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

The Trustee for Yarraman Territory Trust 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $399,168 22/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Dambimangari Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $379,975 22/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaliwurru-Wuli Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $263,110 22/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

The Trustee for Lacy Flores Family Trust 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $180,803 22/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TIWI ENTERPRISES LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,566,777 23/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

YUKU-BAJA-MULIKU LANDOWNER AND RESERVES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $782,084 23/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NT PORT AND MARINE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $649,887 23/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

GARDARNGU MAINTENANCE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $546,498 23/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

YUKU-BAJA-MULIKU LANDOWNER AND RESERVES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $347,218 23/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NT PORT AND MARINE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $202,870 23/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

GARDARNGU MAINTENANCE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $169,389 23/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TIWI ENTERPRISES LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $242,402 23/09/2025 30/11/2028 No No

Nyunngaku Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,137,637 24/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Yarnimalgu Inc. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $400,513 24/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Nyunngaku Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $145,627 24/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Numburindi Corporation Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $802,074 25/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Purnululu Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $518,837 25/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Purnululu Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $262,658 25/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Numburindi Corporation Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $195,534 25/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NJA-MARLEYA CULTURAL LEADERS AND JUSTICE GROUP LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,270,878 26/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NJA-MARLEYA CULTURAL LEADERS AND JUSTICE GROUP LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $944,987 26/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

M CRUMP & J.J LAIFOO 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $617,251 26/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

M CRUMP & J.J LAIFOO 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $346,484 26/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NJA-MARLEYA CULTURAL LEADERS AND JUSTICE GROUP LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $237,860 26/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ARDYALOON INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $213,514 26/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NJA-MARLEYA CULTURAL LEADERS AND JUSTICE GROUP LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $191,157 26/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Regional Development Australia Tropical North Incorporated 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,162,732 30/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Regional Development Australia Tropical North Incorporated 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $507,650 30/09/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JILAMARA ARTS AND CRAFTS ASSOCIATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $414,013 1/10/2025 30/11/2025 No No

Aboriginal Drug and Alcohol Council (SA) Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $520,015 1/10/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Melaythenner Teeackana Warrana (Heart of Country) Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $980,584 1/10/2025 31/12/2027 No No

GADHUNGAL MARRING PTY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $897,831 1/10/2025 31/12/2027 No No

NYANDA LIFE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $730,950 1/10/2025 31/12/2027 No No

YAMATJI SOUTHERN REGIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $660,000 1/10/2025 31/12/2027 No No

BOORRUMPAH GOUPONG ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $639,650 1/10/2025 31/12/2027 No No

ACT EDUCATION DIRECTORATE DEPARTMENTAL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $630,710 1/10/2025 31/12/2027 No No

YULELLA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,410,004 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CITY OF KARRATHA 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $702,959 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JILAMARA ARTS AND CRAFTS ASSOCIATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $701,962 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

DARKINJUNG LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL 1.2 - Children and Schooling $687,500 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

YULELLA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $611,576 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BUKU LARRNGGAY MULKA INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $579,437 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $579,016 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's Council Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $563,621 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Mount Pierre Pastoral Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $409,980 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Budadee Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $390,073 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Mount Pierre Pastoral Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $339,733 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WARINGARRI ARTS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $318,675 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Budadee Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $167,750 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CITY OF KARRATHA 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $100,000 1/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MJ AND KP COLBUNG PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $477,613 2/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MJ AND KP COLBUNG PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $145,085 2/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

gumatj corporation limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $555,628 3/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MUTITJULU COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $110,000 6/10/2025 28/11/2025 No No

LOGAN TOGETHER LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $440,000 6/10/2025 30/06/2026 No No

ABORIGINAL ADVANCEMENT ALLIANCE PTY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $165,000 6/10/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Waalitj Foundation Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $447,421 6/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

The Central Australian Aboriginal Alcohol Programmes Unit Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $275,751 7/10/2025 30/12/2026 No No

JESUIT SOCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $478,500 7/10/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Ngaarda Media Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,269,699 8/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MJD FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $335,973 8/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MJD FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $301,434 8/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Ngaarda Media Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $130,743 8/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

REAL FUTURES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,108,090 9/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PARNNGURR ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $398,402 9/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

REAL FUTURES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $247,116 9/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WARNAPARI SERVICES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $124,489 9/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

gumatj corporation limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $120,348 9/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Mantiyupwi Pty Ltd ATF Mantiyupwi Family Trust MELVILLE ISLAND 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $940,031 10/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

RIRRATJINGU PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE SERVICES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $488,225 10/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Mantiyupwi Pty Ltd ATF Mantiyupwi Family Trust MELVILLE ISLAND 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $475,379 10/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BAMAGA DREAMTIME PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,400,242 13/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BAMAGA DREAMTIME PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $681,387 13/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Kaltukatjara Community Council (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $1,099,970 14/10/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Larocan Pty. Ltd. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $743,764 14/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Larocan Pty. Ltd. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $308,443 14/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $3,572,941 16/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MANGUNAMPI MANGARRI INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $508,689 16/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MANGUNAMPI MANGARRI INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $375,425 16/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MARLAMANU PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $341,144 16/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MARLAMANU PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $196,697 16/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CATHOLICCARE NT RESOURCES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $629,488 20/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CATHOLICCARE NT RESOURCES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $548,293 20/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Djarindjin Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $431,389 21/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER STUDIES 1.4 - Culture and Capability $400,000 22/10/2025 30/06/2027 No No
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Djarindjin Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,047,933 22/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

HOMELAND SCHOOL COMPANY LTD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,390,758 23/10/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NOONKANBAH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,481,558 23/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NOONKANBAH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $562,774 23/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Chuulangun Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,238,366 24/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

East Arnhem Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,458,562 30/10/2025 30/06/2027 No No

BOODJERA CONSTRUCT PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $945,047 30/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Kariyarra Pirnthurruna Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $365,588 30/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

BOODJERA CONSTRUCT PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $164,261 30/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Kariyarra Pirnthurruna Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $129,866 30/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

East Arnhem Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $4,516,277 31/10/2025 30/06/2027 No No

KYBROOK COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $652,916 31/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KYBROOK COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $239,436 31/10/2025 30/06/2028 No No

The Trustee for WUNAN MEDIA UNIT TRUST 1.2 - Children and Schooling $134,750 1/11/2025 30/06/2026 No No

PUNMU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $137,500 1/11/2025 30/11/2026 No No

ASHBURTON ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $46,404,139 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

IRONBARK ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $44,374,469 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

GUR A BARADHARAW KOD TORRES STRAIT SEA AND LAND COUNCIL TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER AND ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $40,110,525 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

JOB PATHWAYS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $37,202,671 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

TRACQS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $35,690,470 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

KALANO COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $35,051,491 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

MYCDP NGUKURR NUMBULWAR PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $33,816,501 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

ASHBURTON ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $32,891,832 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

THAMARRURR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $32,298,241 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

GUNGARDE COMMUNITY CENTRE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $30,039,688 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Bawinanga Homelands Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $28,987,323 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

REAL FUTURES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $28,983,478 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

MIDWEST EMPLOYMENT & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $27,980,428 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

MARRA WORRA WORRA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $27,913,771 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

EMAMA NGUDA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $27,222,983 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

THE ARNHEM LAND PROGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $26,696,770 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

COMPLETE EMPLOYMENT SERVICE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $26,191,609 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

THE ARNHEM LAND PROGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $25,254,647 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

TIWI TRAINING & EMPLOYMENT PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $25,057,845 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

LAYNHAPUY HOMELANDS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $24,031,475 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

JOB PATHWAYS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $22,302,943 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

NSWALC EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $22,189,923 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

REGIONAL ANANGU SERVICES ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $21,726,818 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $21,410,875 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

EYREPLUS PTY LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $21,288,615 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

THE ARNHEM LAND PROGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $20,972,174 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

JOBFIND CENTRES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $20,270,482 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

COMPLETE EMPLOYMENT SERVICE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $20,144,192 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

RISE-NGURRATJUTA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $19,845,327 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

NYIRRUNGGULUNG-RISE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $19,353,286 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $19,326,560 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

MIDWEST EMPLOYMENT & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $18,863,404 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

PALM ISLAND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $17,244,725 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Groote Eylandt and Bickerton Island Enterprises Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $17,090,483 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

NPA FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SERVICES ABORIGINAL & TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $16,491,644 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

NYIRRUNGGULUNG-RISE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $16,055,226 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

ASHBURTON ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $14,998,919 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

KUKU'NATHI SERVICES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $14,634,118 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

BYNOE COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $14,496,324 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Ngan Aak-Kunch Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $13,723,304 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

RESQ PLUS PTY. LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $13,234,973 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

THE ARNHEM LAND PROGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $12,864,227 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Roper Gulf Regional Council 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $12,826,477 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT GROUP PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $12,313,631 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

CATHOLICCARE NT RESOURCES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $12,312,097 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Ngaanyatjarra Council (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $11,849,642 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Tjuwanpa Outstation Resource Centre (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $11,840,190 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Central Desert Regional Council 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $11,297,744 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $11,268,585 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $11,210,076 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Ngurratjuta/Pmara Ntjarra Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $11,164,448 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Southern Tanami Kurdiji Indigenous Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $11,128,656 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

RISE-NGURRATJUTA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $10,831,476 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Waalitj Foundation Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $9,855,284 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

YULELLA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $9,732,611 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

JOBFIND CENTRES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $8,954,939 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Rainbow Gateway Limited 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $8,410,685 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

NSWALC EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,825,670 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

KULLARRI REGIONAL COMMUNITIES INDIGENOUS CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,778,483 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

MUTITJULU COMMUNITY ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $7,094,744 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

JOB PATHWAYS PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,655,196 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

CAPE YORK EMPLOYMENT PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,423,414 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Central Desert Regional Council 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $5,061,479 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

INDIAN OCEAN GROUP TRAINING ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,205,870 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Yagbani Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $4,152,833 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

CAPE YORK EMPLOYMENT PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,579,082 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

PINTUPI WAARRKARRINYI TJUNGU LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,033,679 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Central Desert Regional Council 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,028,317 1/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

Nalderun Education Aboriginal Corporation 1.2 - Children and Schooling $660,000 5/11/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Wajarri Yamaji Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $926,925 6/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Wajarri Yamaji Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $128,904 6/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KT ENTERPRISES (NT) PTY LTD 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $123,761 7/11/2025 30/06/2026 No No

CAAPS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $330,000 7/11/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Yimpinari Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $3,429,633 7/11/2025 31/12/2029 No No

PINTUPI WAARRKARRINYI TJUNGU LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,099,750 10/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Pakaanu Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $875,624 10/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PINTUPI WAARRKARRINYI TJUNGU LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $240,133 10/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

MILLIYA RUMURRA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $323,041 14/11/2025 30/12/2026 No No

KRSP Pty Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,827,722 14/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KRSP Pty Ltd 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,501,328 14/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

GOANNA FOUNDATION LIMITED 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $7,040,000 16/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

WRECK BAY ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY COUNCIL 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $253,978 17/11/2025 30/06/2026 No No

CBT YOUTH AND COMMUNITY LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,172,178 18/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CBT YOUTH AND COMMUNITY LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,099,477 18/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

YORTA YORTA NATION ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.2 - Children and Schooling $1,034,000 19/11/2025 31/12/2027 No No

LUKAS WILLIAMS 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $184,763 20/11/2025 30/12/2026 No No

ANYINGINYI HEALTH ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $275,000 20/11/2025 30/06/2027 No No

The Trustee for Portamini Trust 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $512,871 20/11/2025 31/05/2028 No No

The Trustee for THE SALVATION ARMY (QLD) PROPERTY TRUST 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $313,515 21/11/2025 30/12/2026 No No
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Groote Archipelago Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,273,711 21/11/2025 30/06/2027 No No

CITY OF PORT ADELAIDE ENFIELD 1.2 - Children and Schooling $519,000 21/11/2025 31/12/2027 No No

Bina-waji Nyurra-nga Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $596,520 21/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Bina-waji Nyurra-nga Aboriginal Corporation 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $113,374 21/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KARRKE PTY. LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $712,747 24/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CATHOLICCARE NT RESOURCES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $548,293 24/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KARRKE PTY. LTD. 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $197,875 24/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

PAUPIYALA TJARUTJA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,891,826 24/11/2025 30/10/2028 No No

CATHOLICCARE NT RESOURCES LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $629,488 24/11/2025 30/11/2028 No No

CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL CONGRESS ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.6 - Evaluation and Research $332,638 26/11/2025 31/12/2026 No No

MYCDP NGUKURR NUMBULWAR PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,392,163 26/11/2025 31/05/2028 No No

MYCDP NGUKURR NUMBULWAR PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $546,037 26/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Kaltukatjara Community Council (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $170,935 27/11/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Kaltukatjara Community Council (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $108,292 27/11/2025 30/06/2027 No No

DHUKURRDJI DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $528,339 27/11/2025 31/05/2028 No No

DHUKURRDJI DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $250,416 27/11/2025 31/05/2028 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $2,850,914 27/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KATHERINE WEST HEALTH BOARD ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,387,558 27/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

TANGENTYERE COUNCIL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $580,554 27/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

KATHERINE WEST HEALTH BOARD ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $432,232 27/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Gindaja Treatment and Healing Indigenous Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $301,400 28/11/2025 30/06/2026 No No

SAVANNA SOLUTIONS BUSINESS SERVICES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $400,617 28/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

SAVANNA SOLUTIONS BUSINESS SERVICES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $365,145 28/11/2025 30/06/2028 No No

GADIGAL INFORMATION SERVICE ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.4 - Culture and Capability $276,642 30/11/2025 30/06/2026 No No

NGUIU ULLINTJINNI ASSOCIATION INC 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $109,450 1/12/2025 30/12/2026 No No

THE KATHERINE WOMENS CRISIS CENTRE INC 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,090,310 1/12/2025 31/12/2026 No No

Gogolanyngor Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $821,362 1/12/2025 30/11/2027 No No

MANINGRIDA PROGRESS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $607,101 1/12/2025 31/05/2028 No No

MANINGRIDA PROGRESS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $385,047 1/12/2025 30/11/2028 No No

Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Media (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $276,679 3/12/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islanders Corporation for Welfare, Resource and Housing 1.2 - Children and Schooling $180,109 3/12/2025 31/12/2026 No No

NADSCARE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $796,830 3/12/2025 30/06/2028 No No

NADSCARE PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $245,597 3/12/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Tiwi Islands Regional Council 1.4 - Culture and Capability $116,500 5/12/2025 30/11/2026 No No

Tiwi Islands Regional Council 1.4 - Culture and Capability $113,500 5/12/2025 30/11/2026 No No

Groote Archipelago Regional Council 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $1,129,068 5/12/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Bar-Barrum Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $360,000 8/12/2025 31/12/2026 No No

UMEEWARRA ABORIGINAL MEDIA ASSN INC 1.4 - Culture and Capability $167,758 9/12/2025 30/06/2026 No No

D.R COSTA & A.D TRNKA 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,067,238 10/12/2025 30/06/2028 No No

D.R COSTA & A.D TRNKA 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $805,222 10/12/2025 30/06/2028 No No

ST ROB LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $236,678 15/12/2025 30/06/2027 No No

Mid North Coast Indigenous Broadcasters Association (Aboriginal Corporation) 1.4 - Culture and Capability $156,135 16/12/2025 30/06/2026 No No

RIRRATJINGU PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE SERVICES PTY LTD 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $272,818 16/12/2025 30/06/2028 No No

STRONGER SMARTER INSTITUTE LIMITED 1.2 - Children and Schooling $316,800 17/12/2025 30/06/2027 No No

RIRRATJINGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $932,060 18/12/2025 30/06/2028 No No

RIRRATJINGU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $272,224 18/12/2025 30/06/2028 No No

Brumby Plains Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $433,522 19/12/2025 31/12/2026 No No

More Cultural Rehabs Less Jails Aboriginal Corporation 1.3 - Safety and Wellbeing $2,116,693 20/12/2025 31/12/2027 No No

MULAN ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 1.5 - Remote Australia Strategies $137,500 22/12/2025 30/06/2026 No No

Brumby Plains Aboriginal Corporation Aboriginals Benefit Account $351,916 22/12/2025 31/12/2026 No No

JIKA KANGKA GUNUNAMANDA LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $1,006,686 22/12/2025 30/06/2028 No No

JIKA KANGKA GUNUNAMANDA LIMITED 1.1 - Jobs, Land and the Economy $315,679 22/12/2025 30/06/2028 No No

CATHOLIC CHURCH OF THE DIOCESE OF DARWIN PROPERTY TRUST 1.2 - Children and Schooling $36,289,000 23/12/2025 30/06/2031 No No
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